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The Late Sheikh Zayed bin Sultan Al Nahyan




His Highness Sheikh Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan

President of the United Arab Emirates




H.H Sheikh Khaled bin Mohamed bin Zayed Al Nahyan

Crown Prince of Abu Dhabi and Chairman
of the Abu Dhabi Executive Council




His Highness Sheikh Hamdan bin Zayed Al Nahyan

The Ruler’s Representative in Al Dhafra Region and
Chairman of the Emirates Falconers’ Club




It is my pleasure to begin by expressing my heartfelt
gratitude to His Highness Sheikh Mohamed bin Zayed
Al Nahyan, President of the UAE, and to His Highness
Sheikh Hamdan bin Zayed Al Nahyan, Ruler’s
Representative in Al Dhafra Region and Chairman of
the Emirates Falconers’ Club, for their unwavering
support for falconry and our cherished heritage through
the Abu Dhabi International Hunting and Equestrian
Exhibition 2025.

Falconry has today become a global model of
international cultural cooperation, thanks to the
dedicated efforts of the United Arab Emirates. These
efforts were crowned by the inclusion of falconry on
UNESCOQ'’s Representative List of the Intangible Cultural
Heritage of Humanity in 2010.

We proudly recall the historic moment in 1976 when
Abu Dhabi hosted the first World Falconry Conference,
bringing together falconers from around the world for
the first time under the patronage of the late Sheikh
Zayed bin Sultan Al Nahyan.

The Emirates Falconers’ Club remains committed to
preserving falconry as a shared human heritage,
promoting sustainable hunting practices, supporting
environmental research and projects, and raising
awareness among younger generations. The Abu Dhabi
International Hunting and Equestrian Exhibition serves
as the region's largest platform in support of these
goals. In its previous edition, under the guidance of His
Highness Sheikh Hamdan bin Zayed Al Nahyan, Ruler’s
Representative in Al Dhafra Region and Chairman of
the Emirates Falconers' Club, the exhibition saw the
launch of the Abu Dhabi Falconry Exhibition Badge,
underscoring the event’s status as a global platform for
heritage and sustainability.

This exhibition has become a landmark event on the
global heritage calendar, marking the start of promising
falconry seasons and providing a unique opportunity to
foster intercultural dialogue, preserve our shared
heritage, and raise awareness about the importance of
protecting Emirati traditions and passing them on to
future generations, all while emphasising the need to
uphold sustainable hunting standards.

His Excellency
Maijid Ali Al Mansouri

Secretary-General of the Emirates

Falconers' Club




ADNEC Group is proud to organise the 22nd edition of
the Abu Dhabi International Hunting and Equestrian
Exhibition, in line with our mission to organise world-
class events that reflect Abu Dhabi's international
stature. Having organised the event for the first time in
2024, we reaffirm our commitment to delivering an
exceptional edition, one that will be the largest, most
significant, and most impressive in the exhibition’s
history.

ADNEC Group is dedicated to operating according to
international standards to preserve the exhibition’s rich
heritage, longstanding reputation, and prestigious
standing built over more than two decades, while
continually enhancing its accompanying events and
activities.

Our commitment is focused on elevating the value and
status of the Abu Dhabi International Hunting and
Equestrian Exhibition. With a diverse range of new
activities, this year's edition will serve as a global
platform for cultural exchange and a beacon of
excellence and innovation on the international stage.

The 21st edition, organised by ADNEC Group in
collaboration with the Emirates Falconers’ Club, saw
the exhibition's area increase more than 14-fold
compared to the inaugural edition in 2003. The number
of exhibiting companies rose 43 times to reach 1,742
brands and companies, while the number of
participating countries quadrupled to 65 in 2024, up
from 14 in the first edition.

The 22nd edition, set to be the largest ever, will welcome
an impressive array of exhibitors and brands,
showcasing leading innovations and advanced
technologies in falconry, hunting, and equestrianism. It
will also feature an unparalleled selection of hunting
and camping equipment and accessories, alongside
both traditional and contemporary practices,
reaffirming the exhibition'simportance as a cornerstone
of ADNEC Group annual events calendar.

Humaid Matar Al Dhaheri

Managing Director and Group
CEO of ADNEC Group




ABU DHABI 2025

INTERNATIONAL HUNTING & EQUESTRIAN EXHIBITION

The Abu Dhabi International Hunting and Equestrian Exhibition
(ADIHEX) is a prestigious global event held annually under the
patronage of His Highness Sheikh Hamdan bin Zayed Al Nahyan,
Ruler’s Representative in Al Dhafra Region and Chairman of the
Emirates Falconers> Club. The event takes place at the ADNEC
Centre Abu Dhabi and, for the second time, is being organized
by the ADNEC Group in strategic partnership with the Emirates
Falconers’ Club.

With a history spanning over two decades, this world-leading
exhibition is scheduled from August 30 to September 7, 2025.
ADIHEX seamlessly blends the UAE's rich traditions and cultural
heritage with the latest industry trends and innovations in
falconry, hunting, equestrianism, and heritage preservation.

Its primary aim is to create new investment opportunities and
offer a unique adventure and wildlife experience to UAE citizens
and visitors of all ages.

Additionally, attendees can explore cultural exhibitions and enjoy
live traditional and historical shows that celebrate the regionss
vibrant heritage. As the largest event of its kind in the Middle East
and North Africa, ADIHEX will showcase the latest technologies,
innovations, and trends across 15 distinct sectors.
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15 SECTORS

The largest hunting and equestrian exhibition in the Middle East and Africa.

Hunting and Shooting Sports, Guns and Equipment

Highlightsthe latest advancementsin firearms and customized accessories as well
as new products and displays. Visitors can participate in numerous competitions,
explore a diverse range of high-quality guns, ammunition, optics, and tactical
gear from leading brands and manufacturers needed for the outdoors

Highlightsthelatest advancementsinfirearms and customized accessories aswell
as new products and displays. Visitors can participate in numerous competitions,
explore a diverse range of high-quality guns, ammunition, optics, and tactical
gear from leading brands and manufacturers needed for the outdoors

Preservation of Environment & Cultural Heritage

Highlights the event's commitment to safeguarding Emirati traditions, ensuring
that the rich tapestry of the UAEs history is celebrated and passed down to
future generations. This sector at ADIHEX serves as a vibrant platform for
showcasing the nations cultural identity through traditional crafts, music, dance,
and storytelling.

Celebrates creativity through traditional and contemporary works. Visitors can
explore various local and regional artistic techniques, while distinguished artists
can offer guidance, share their expertise, and showcase their incredible work.

RVs & Caravans

Caters to enthusiasts of mobile living, offering a wide range of state-of-the-art
recreational vehicles that combine luxury with the freedom to explore. Whether
you’re a seasoned traveller or new to the RV lifestyle, this sector showcases the
latest models, innovative features, and accessories designed to enhance comfort
and convenience on the road.

Fishing Equipment & Marine Sports

Attracts those passionate about water-based activities, offering an extensive
selection of top-quality gear, pioneering technology, and expert guidance
for amateur and professional enthusiasts. This sector highlights everything
from advanced fishing rods and tackle to high-performance boats and marine
accessories.

Knives

A wide range of premium hunting knives with exquisite craftsmanship that
are functional and can serve as a valuable addition to any collector.

Outdoor Leisure Vehicle & Equipment

Showcases various products designed for those who love exploring the great
outdoors. From rugged all-terrain vehicles and off-road campers to high-
performance bicycles and outdoor gear, this sector is tailored for adventurers
seeking to enhance their outdoor experiences.

Hunting & Camping Equipment

Provide everything needed for outdoor adventures, offering a comprehensive
range of high-quality gear and accessories tailored for both novice and
experienced enthusiasts. From durable tents and sleeping bags to advanced
hunting rifles, optics, and camouflage apparel, these sectors ensure that
adventurers are fully equipped for any challenge nature presents.

Veterinary products and services

Provide valuable insights into animal care and offer access to the latest
advancementsinanimalhealth, nutrition, and wellness. Thissectorencompasses
a wide range of products and services designed to meet the specific needs of
various animals, including domestic pets, livestock, and wildlife.

Falconry

Celebrates an ancient sport that holds significant importance in Emirati
culture and the wider region. This sector emphasizes the rich traditions and
skills passed down through generations, showcasing the close bond between
falconers and their birds of prey. Visitors have the opportunity to observe live
falconry demonstrations, learn about the history and techniques involved in this
noble practice, and explore the specialized equipment used by falconers.

Equestrian

brings together horse enthusiasts with captivating displays of equestrian arts
and a wide selection of high-quality equipment. This sector celebrates the
elegance and tradition of horsemanship, featuring everything from riding gear
and saddlery to specialized training tools and horse care products. Visitors can
enjoy live demonstrations at the Arena of equestrian skills, including dressage,
show jumping, and traditional riding techniques, while also learning from
experts about the best practices in horse training and welfare.

Camel

The Camel sector will feature the latest products and services from the
camel industry, including camel breeding, racing equipment, saddles, and
riding gear.

Saluki

The Saluki sector will include exhibitors showcasing traditional collars
and leashes, awareness workshops on Arabian Salukis and how they were
traditionally used in hunting by Bedouins, breeding programmes and
pedigree information.

Souk
Souk featuring traders selling a wide range of premium products
including traditional handicrafts made by Emirati Artisans.
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& WHAT’S NEW IN THE 22\° EDITION?

TRADITIONAL HANDICRAFTS ZONE

Live Demonstrations and Interactive Sessions where visitors can learn ICC HALL

first hand how Emirati handicrafts are made the traditional way such as:

o Tally - used to adorn Emirati ladies clothing

» Khoos weaving of dry palm fronds to make various traditional items
used in Emirati households

o Pottery: how it is used to make incense burners and how it is
decorated

© Perfume and incense: how it is made the traditional way

» Sadu weaving: traditionally to make tents, soft furnishings for

homes as well as decorative items and animal accessories

EMIRATI ETIQUETTE AND ARABIC COFFEE
LEARNING ZONE

Hadera Area for children to learn Emirati Etiquette:

© Proper way to meet and greet guests

» How to conduct themselves in a maijlis

" How to correctly serve Arabic Coffee

© Who to first serve it to and next persons according
to seniority

THE CREATIVE EXPERIENCE BY ADIHEX

An immersive and engaging artistic activity for all age groups.
The art activations include:
Marbling Workshops and Mural Painting Experience that reflect
the different sectors in ADIHEX where participants can explore
their creativity in painting. A take home personalised artwork
that reflects each participants' creativity.

Suitable for all age groups

DECODEN ART JAPANESE ART BY SHADE STUDIO

An immersive and engaging artistic activity for all age groups.
The art activations include:

Decoden Art (Japanese form of art) is a buttercream icing-like
glue that is hand piped to create textured fun designs, after which
charms are then carefully placed on the cream glue to create the
participant’s design. Decoden is used to decorate handbags,
phone covers, wallets, and accessories with tiny charms and
figurines.

Paint Your Night Lamp Experience: Participants can decorate a
night lamp with golden and colorful paint using stencils.

Mosaic Workshops: Participants can create their own unique
mosaic coasters.

Suitable for all age groups

23

ICCHALL

ICCHALL

=

SHOW GUIDE 2025 22



¢» WHAT’S NEW IN THE 22"\° EDITION?

ARENA LIVE SHOWS YOUNG FALCONERS’ VILLAGE - NEW FEATURE

ICCHALL

NEW SHOWS & ACTIVITIES FOR 2025 Theoretical Workshops that cover the basics of falconry, its
historical significance in the UAE culture, types of falcons typically

o Liberty Equestrian shows by Horse Master Ali AlAmeri used in the UAE

+ Falconry show that simulates hunting experience Practical Workshops that educate participants about how to make

falcon hoods and jesses, the correct way to hold a falcon as well as

-~ Demo on Mongolian hunting practices with Eagles
how to safely place the hood on the falcon.

© Arabian Saluki Lure Coursing Demonstration
Arts and crafts activities where participants can take

© Traditional Bedouin Camel Shows by Jordanian Desert Forces away falconry themed crafts they made as souvenirs

and Abu Dhabi Police

» Arabian Horse Auction

PROPOSED PROGRAMME

Workshops Timings:

1M am-2pmand4pm -10 pm

WORKSHOPS:

© Tshouleeb Competition
© Mono Breed Group Show
© Sighthound Specialty Show

RETURNING IN 2025

» Abu Dhabi Police Cavalry Show and K9 Unit Demo
- Falcon Beauty Contest

- Arabian Saluki Beauty Contest

 Camel Auction

© International Dog Show

© Emirati Handler's Competition

N.B.:
*Hunting Simulation Demo will be conducted in the arena
*All workshops will run periodically throughout the exhibition.

/
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PHYSICAL FALCON AUCTION

FOUR AUCTIONS BEFORE ADIHEX 2025:
Aug 16™M & 17t 2025

Aug 23 & 24™ 2025

FOUR AUCTIONS DURING ADIHEX 2025:
AUG 30" & 31512025

Sept 6™ & 7t 2025

AUCTION START TIME:

7:30 PM

SHOOTING SIMULATION AND TARGET
SHOOTING ON BATTLE PARK STAND

For those with a passion for marksmanship, the Target
Shooting & Shooting Simulation gaming area will
deliver adrenaline-pumping action - challenging
participants’ accuracy and composure under pressure.

KNOWLEDGE HUB

Knowledge Hub is a platform that provides exhibitors,
experts, pioneers, and industry leaders with the
opportunity to present their latest innovations, cutting-
edge technologies, share industry trends and research
findings that shape the future of the different sectors
covered in ADIHEX. Also, for governmental entities to
raise awareness of latest legislation, various initiatives,

projects and campaigns.

SOUK

Souk featuring traders selling a wide range
of premium products including traditional
handicrafts made by Emirati Artisans.
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HAMAD AL ANSARI

Section Head - Spatial Data Analytics
Environmental Information, Science,
and Outreach Management

Environment Agency - Abu Dhabi

DR. MED. VET.
MARGIT MULLER

Executive Director
Abu Dhabi Falcon Hospital

ZAMZAM AL RASHDI

Specialist
Environmental Agency - Abu Dhabi
(EAD)

MOUZA AL SAWAFI

Inspector - Search & Rescue

Air Navigation & Aerodromes,
General Civil Aviation Authority
(GCAA)

LATIFA AL BLOOSHI

Administrative Officer

Aviation Safety Sector, General Civil
Aviation Authority

DR. MUNIR VIRANI

CEO

Mohamed Bin Zayed Raptor
Conservation Fund

DR MOUZA AL MANSOURI

Division Director , Environmental
Information Management,
Environmental Information, Science,
and Outreach Management

Environmental Agency - Abu Dhabi
(EAD)

ASMAHAN AL MENTHERI

Academic Lecturer and Educational
Expert in Early Childhood

National Academy for Childhood
Development

KEFAH AL HADDAD

Lecturer and Trainer

National Academy for Childhood
Development

DR. OMNIAH AL QAHTANI

Lecturer
National Academy for Childhood

Development

DR. ANITHA SAJI

Senior Entomologist & Biodiversity
Researcher
Environmental Agency - Abu Dhabi
(EAD)

AYAH AL HEERA

Project Coordinator
Lest We Forget

DR. DIEGO GOMEZ

Specialist, Internal Medicine

Abu Dhabi Equine & Camel
Hospital

TINA AL QUBAISI

Founder

Dhabian Equestrian Club

DR. ANDREW DIXON

Science & Conservation Director

Mohamed Bin Zayed Rapture
Conservation Fund

FATIMA AL DARMAKI

Administration Officer

Air Navigation, General Civil
Aviation Authority

EMAAN DANISH KHAN

Founder
Earth Warriorz

DR. STEFANIE HANSEN

Surgeon
Abu Dhabi Equine and Camel
Hospital



SPEAKERS

MOHAMED AL REMEITHI

Abu Dhabi Falconers Club

PROF. BAUDOUIN VAN IBTESAM SAEED

DEN ABEELE
) Senior Food Analyst
Senior Researcher Abu Dhabi Quality & Conformity
Belgian FNRS (National Fund for .
L Council
Scientific research)
Prrofessor
Université catholique de Louvain

MATTEO SCHMIDTMANN

Senior Manager

PricewaterhouseCoopers

KHALIFA KHALEEL AL MARIAM AL KAABI
HAMMADI Abu Dhabi Falconers Club
Manager, Entrepreneurs Capability
Building Department

Khalifa Fund for Enterprise
Development

NADIA BAZILLE

Founder
NB Associés Equicoaching

MOHAMMED AL HAJJAJI

TV and Radio Presenter

MOHAMED ISMAIL

Opitical Astronomy
Al Sadeem Astronomy

NICOLA DIXON

Manager
IAF School Links Program

SAFIYA AL MASKARI

Manager
Lest We Forget

.
PHILIPPE MANDONNET

Founder
Capall Elgam

PROF. DR. WAHID MOUSA

Professor
Department of Parasitology
Cairo University

SCOTT BENJAMIN TARSHA WALSH
Judge Nutritionist
Arabian Horse Society of Al Dahra
Australia

YAHYA KHADDAM

Creative Solutions Engineer
Advanced Media

DR. JOHN KOHNKE

Equine Veterinarian and
Subject Matter Expert,
Kohnke's Own

33

SHOW GUIDE 2025 32




ARENA

ACTIVITIES




ARENA ACTIVITIES

SHOW GUIDE 2025

ABU DHABI POLICE CAVALRY
TSHOULEEB HORSE SHOW

The Tshouleeb Team of Abu Dhabi Police Cavalry will be
reviving an ancient Emirati art form once used to inspire
enthusiasm among riders - combining Nabati poetry and
equestrian performance, highlighting the harmony between
word and movement in a unique heritage scene.

CAMEL AUCTION

The Camel Auction is a prestigious and culturally significant event
that brings together camel breeders, traders, and enthusiasts from
across the region to bid on some of the finest camels available.
Camels, deeply embedded in the cultural heritage of the Arabian
Peninsula, are prized not only for their endurance and utility but also
for their beauty and lineage. The auction serves as a key marketplace
for the trade of camels, particularly those bred for racing, beauty
competitions, and dairy production. It is also a celebration of the rich
traditions surrounding camels in Arabian culture.

EMIRATI HANDLER'S COMPETITION

An Arabian Beauty Handlers Show is an equestrian show focused
on highlighting the beauty, elegance, and characteristics of Arabian
horses, with a specific emphasis on the role of handlers who present
these horses in the show ring. Such shows are a significant part of
the Arabian horse community and serve toillustrate the breed’s
unique attributes.

HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW BY ALI AL AMERI

A thrilling and action packed equestrian display that showcases
the breathtaking skills of riders and their horses demonstrating
their mastery of trick riding skills. Riders will perform stunts while
the horses are galloping at high speeds, that include: standing
on the horse, the human flag, and more daring stunts with aim
of engaging the audience as they pass in front of them.

DRESSAGE DEMONSTRATION

Join an engrossing Freestyle Test, where riders choreograph
their routine to music to add an artistic dimension to their
performance that enables personal expression.

ABU DHABI POLICE CAVALRY, K9 UNIT AND CAMEL UNIT

Abu Dhabi Police Cavalry, K9 Unit and Camel Unit Scenario is

an engaging and informative demonstration showcasing the
collaborative efforts of these police units. This event highlights

the specialised skills and techniques used by these units in law
enforcement and their roles in maintaining public safety and order.
The event gives audiences a comprehensive understanding of how
all three units operate, their training, and their contributions to
community policing.

37
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INTERNATIONAL ALL BREEDS DOG CHAMPIONSHIP

The International All Breeds Dog Championship is a prestigious
canine event that brings together dog enthusiasts, breeders, and
competitors from around the world to showcase a wide variety of

ARENA ACTIVITIES

dog breeds.

This show features dogs competing across a wide range of
categories to highlight their conformation, agility, obedience, and

overall excellence. The event serves as a platform for celebrating
the diversity, beauty, and talents of dogs, while promoting

responsible breeding, training, and dog ownership.
FUN DOG SHOW
The Fun Dog Show is a light-hearted, inclusive event designed to
celebrate dogs of all shapes, sizes, and breeds in a lively and friendly
atmosphere. This event is all about enjoying the unique personalities
and quirks of every dog. The Fun Dog Show encourages participation
from all dog owners, regardless of their dog’s pedigree, and offers a
range of entertaining competitions and activities that highlight the
joy and companionship that dogs bring to our lives.
FALCON BEAUTY CONTEST
The Falcon Beauty Competition is a prestigious spectacle that
celebrates the grace, strength, and beauty of falcons. This
enchanting competition is designed to showcase the exceptional
qualities of these majestic birds, judged by a panel of experts on

various criteria.

o Sir Bani Yas Island
visitabudhabi.ae

ARABIAN SALUKIBEAUTY CONTEST
The Arabian Saluki Beauty Contest is a specialised and prestigious
event that celebrates the elegance, heritage, and unique
characteristics of the Saluki, one of the oldest and most revered
This show highlights the beauty, grace, and cultural significance of

dog breeds in the world.
The event gathers Saluki owners, breeders, enthusiasts, and

the Arabian Saluki, often referred to as the "Royal Dog of Arabia."
cultural historians from around the region and beyond to honour
this ancient breed’s contributions to Arabian culture and history.
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SATURDAY AUG 30™

MONDAY SEPT 1°7

Emirati Etiquette

Earth Warriorz: Storytelling

The Adventures of Mansour

The Power of Community: From Heritage to Horizon - Earth Warriorz
Weaponry Permits 101 - Abu Dhabi Police

Falconry: Past, present and future

ECSSR

Adventure in Motion: Cross Continent Adventure

Safe Skies: Drone Operations in the UAE

Daily Raffle Draw Announcement of Winners

SUNDAY AUG 31°7T

Asamahan Almenthari, Academic Lecturer and Educational Expert
in Early Childhood, National Academy for Childhood Development

Earth Warriorz: Storytelling

The Adventures of Mansour

Learn about Falcons

Interactive Quiz by Jane Goodall Institute
Safe Skies

Desert Survivors

Astronomy

Rapture Conservation

Daily Raffle Draw Announcement of Winners

KHO003

KHO004

KHO005

KHO006

KHO007

KHO008

KHO009

KHO0010

KHO012

KHO013

KHO14

KHO15

KHO16

KHO017

KHO018

KHO019

KHO020

13:00

13:30

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

12:00

13:00

13:30

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00

Learn about Falcons

Storytime

Salukis in Art and Poetry

TED Style Talks

ADAFSA - Camels

Weaponry Permit Workshop

Connect with Nature: The Al Ghat Tree and its role in UAE culture and history

Daily Raffle Draw Announcement of Winners

Learn about Falcons

Storytime

Asamahan Almenthari, Academic Lecturer and Educational Expert
in Early Childhood, National Academy for Childhood Development

Insect Architects

Falconry of the Middle Ages

Using Drones in Nature

Equine-Assisted Integration of Soft Skills with Hard Skills

Daily Raffle Draw Announcement of Winners

KHO021 11:00
KHO022 12:00
KH023 13:00
KHO024 16:00
KHO025 17:00
KHO026 18:00
KHO027 19:00
KHO028 20:00

TUESDAY SEPT 2NP

KHO029

KHO030

KHO031

KHO032

KH034

KHO035

KHO036

KHO037

11:00

12:00

13:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

20:00



WEDNESDAY SEPT 3RP FRIDAY SEPT 5™

What makes the Saluki so unique and adapted to the Desert KH037 11:00 Saluki & Falcon partnership KHO053 11:00
Storytime: Emirati Fables KHO038 12:00 Learn about camels KHO054 12:00
Surgical Emergencies in Horses and Camels KHO039 13:00 ADAFSA - Camels KHO055 13:00
Safe Skies KH040 16:00 Rapture Conservation KH056 16:00
First Aid For Horses KHO041 17:00 Medical Emergencies in Horses and Camels KHO057 17:00
Astronomy KH042 18:00 Highliting Female Trailblazers in the UAE KHO058 18:00
Effective Communication KH043 19:00 ECSSR KHO059 19:00
Daily Raffle Draw Announcement of Winners KH044 20:00 Daily Raffle Draw Announcement of Winners KH060 20:00

THURSDAY SEPT 4™ Le S s =L s = s = s SATURDAY SEPT 6™
Learn about camels KHO045 11:00 Storytime: Fareej KHO061 12:00
Storytime: Emirati Fables KHo046 12:00 Earth Warriorz: Storytelling KHO062 13:00
Weaponry Permits 101 KH047 13:00 The Adventures of Mansour KHO063 13:30
Khalifa Fund fro Enterprise Development KH048 16:00 Learn about Falcons KH064 14:00
Falconry: Past, present and future KH049 17:00 What makes the Saluki so unique and adapted to the Desert KHO065 15:00
Introducing Al Daleela KHO050 18:00 Feed in the Livestock Production System KH066 16:00
Horses: Our Heritage, Our DNA for the Future KHO051 19:00 The Future is Rooted in the Past KH067 17:00
Daily Raffle Draw Announcement of Winners KHO052 20:00 Camel Cloning for Champion Racers KHO068 18:00
Preserving the past through art and design KH069 19:00

Daily Raffle Draw Announcement of Winners KHO070 20:00



SUNDAY SEPT 7™

Asamahan Almenthari, Academic Lecturer and Educational Expert

in Early Childhood, National Academy for Childhood Development KHo71 12:00
Earth Warriorz: Storytelling KHO072 13:00
The Adventures of Mansour KHO073 13:30
Saluki & Falcon partnership KHO074 14:00
Traffic Safety KHO075 15:00
Emirati Etiquette KHO076 16:00
ECSSR KHO077 17:00
The Future Is Co-Created KHO078 18:00
Rapture Conservation KH079 19:00
Daily Raffle Draw Announcement of Winners KHO080 20:00

NORD

GARMIN. ZDYNAMIC mMAres SALVMAR

RIFFE OMER BARE U@Y .S

OCCGANIC

| 4

Available at

caracal.ae I = i CARACAL- SGaF"O STAND 025, HALL 7
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(» EVENT AGENDA

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

SATURDAY

AUG 30™

SATURDAY

AUG 30™

TIME
09:30 - 10:00
10:00 - 11:00
10:00 - 10:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:30
12:00 - 12:30
12:30 - 12:45
12:30 - 1:00

1:00 - 1:30
1:00 - 1:30
1:00 - 1:30
1:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 2:00
2:00 - 4:00
2:00 - 3:00
2:00 - 3:00
2:00 - 3:00
3:00 - 4:00

SHOW GUIDE 2025

ACTIVITIES
Chado (Tradition of Tea)
will have Al photobooth durning all show days
Wild Faces: Design your Animal Mask

Shooting Simulation on Battle Park Stand

(MOOR), Product Demonstration & Walkthrough

Falcon/Tulwah Creation
Live Falcon Display and Interactive Sessions

My Desert Journey Book

Traditional “Hadera” Area for Cultural Engagement

Artist of the Future
Falconry Education Activities for Children
Falconry Tools & Kit
Organized School Visit Programs
(Stone age)
Arabic Alphabet Adventure
Test Your Knowledge in Falconry
Story Circle: "Tales from the Desert"
Guardians of Falconry
Candy Art
(Moor), Interactive Workshop
Welcoming and Honoring
Arabian Saluki Display with Live Interaction

Shakuhachi flute show

LOCATION
Hall 5
Hall 3
NACD Activations
Hall 1
Hall 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
Hall 2
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
Hall 5
Hall 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations

Hall 5

TIME
3:00 - 3:30
3:00 - 3:30
3:30 - 3:45
3:30 - 4:00
4:00 - 6:00
4:30 - 7:00
4:30 - 7:00
7:00 - 8:00
4:30 - 7:00
4:30 - 5:00
4:30 - 5:00
5:00 - 7:00
5:00 - 7:00
5:00 - 6:00
5:00 - 6:00
5:00 - 5:30
5:00 - 5:30
5:30 - 6:00
6:00 - 6:30
6:30 - 7:00
7:00 - 9:00
7:00 - 7:30
7:00 - 7:30

ACTIVITIES
Welcoming and Honoring
International Falconry Highlights Presented by the IAF
Meet the Falcons
Traditional Arabic Coffee Making Demonstrations
Lego Art by Young Artist Shiekha Al Kaabi
Koto Harp
Shakuhachi flute show
Candy Art
(Moor), Meet the Makers
Healthy Interaction Skills with Children aged 0-18 Years
Introduction to Desert Physiognomy
Live Marquetry Art by Artist Nasser Fouda
Drum show
(DOVILE DE ANGELIS)
Family Competition
Branded Giveaways for Visitors
Social and Emotional Intelligence Skills
Work-Life Balance
Psychology of Childhood and Adolescence
Positive Parenting Styles and Enhancing Positive Behavior in Children
Live Painting by Artist Samia Saleh, Samia Saleh
Collaboration of Drum

Lerning Through Play

51

LOCATION

NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations

Hall 7

Hall 5

Hall 5

Hall 5

Hall 11
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations

Hall 7

Hall 5

Hall 6
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
NACD Activations
NACD Activations
NACD Activations
NACD Activations

Hall 7

Hall 5

NACD Activations
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v EVENT AGENDA

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

SUNDAY

AUG 3157

SUNDAY

AUG 3157

TIME
09:30 - 10:00
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:00 - 10:00
12:00 - 12:30
12:00 - 12:30
12:30 - 1:00
12:30 - 1:00
12:30 - 1:00
12:40 - 1:00
12:40 - 1:00
12:00 - 12:45

1:00 - 1:10
1:00 - 1:30
1:00 - 1:10
1:10 - 1:40
1:10 - 1:30
1:30 - 2:00

SHOW GUIDE 2025 52

ACTIVITIES
Chado (Tradition of Tea)

Shooting Simulation on Battle Park Stand.
Archery Range activated by UAE Archery Federation
(MOOR), Product Demonstration & Walkthrough
Wild Faces
THE CREATIVE EXPERIENCE BY ADIHEX
Falcon/Tulwah Creation
Live Falcon Display and Interactive Sessions
DECODEN JAPANESE ART BY SHADE STUDIO
My Desert Journey Book
Traditional “Hadera” Area for Cultural Engagement
Mansour Activation
Artist of the Future
Falconry Education Activities for Children
Falconry Tools & Kit
Organized School Visit Programs
Emirati Etiquette & How to Prepare Arabic Coffee the Traditional Way
(Stone age)

Arabic Alphabet Adventure - Tabletop Board Game
“Test Your Knowledge in Falconry” Interactive Quiz
Story Circle: "Tales from the Desert
“Guardians of Falconry”

Welcoming and Honoring

LOCATION
Hall 5
Hall 1
Hall 4
Hall 10
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
ICC HALL
Hall 2
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations

NACD Activations

TIME
1:30 - 2:00
2:00 - 4:00
2:00 - 2:15
2:00 - 2:30
2:00 - 2:30
2:30 - 2:45
2:30 - 3:00
3:00 - 3:30
3:00 - 3:30
3:00 - 4:00
3:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 4:00
4:00 - 6:00
5:00 - 7:00
5:00 - 7:00
7:00 - 7:30
4:00 - 4:45
6:00 - 6:30
6:30 - 7:00
6:00 - 6:45
7:00 - 9:00
7:00 - 7:30
7:00 - 7:30
7:30 - 8:00
9:00 - 9:45

ACTIVITIES
Arabian Saluki Display with Live Interaction
Candy Art
(Moor), Interactive Workshop
Welcoming and Honoring
International Falconry Highlights Presented by the IAF
Meet the Falcons
Traditional Arabic Coffee Making Demonstrations
Heritage and Parenting
Live Falcon Veterinary Care by Falcon Clinic Specialists
Kendo
The Importance of Arabic in Early Childhood
Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity
Lego Art by Young Artist Shiekha Al Kaabi
Live Marquetry Art by Artist Nasser Fouda
Drum show
Collaboration of Drum, Koto
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE
Psychology of Childhood and Adolescence
Positive Parenting Styles and Enhancing Positive Behavior in Children
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE
Live Painting by Artist Samia Saleh, Samia Saleh
Collaboration of Drum, Koto, and Shakuhachi
Lerning Through Play
Teaching Children Personal Hygiene and Body Care
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE
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LOCATION

EFC Stand Activations
Hall 5
Hall 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
Hall 5
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
Hall 7
Hall 7
Hall 5
NACD Activations
ICC HALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand Activations
ICC HALL
Hall 7
Hall 5
NACD Activations
NACD Activations

ICCHALL




(» EVENT AGENDA

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

DAY 3
MONDAY

SEPT 157

MONDAY

SEPT 15T

TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION

9:00 - 10:00 Chado (Tradition of Tea) Hall 1 1:10 - 1:40 International Falconry Highlights Presented by the IAF EFC Stand
10:00 - 10:30 Shooting Simulation on Battle Park Hall 1 1:40 - 1:55 Meet the Falcons NACD Activations
10:00 - 10:30 Archery Range activated by UAE Archery Federation Hall 4 1:55 - 2:00 Traditional Arabic Coffee Making Demonstrations EFC Stand
10:30 - 11:00 Wild Faces: Design your Animal Mask NACD Activations 2:00 - 2:15 (Moor), Interactive Workshop HALL 10
1:10 - 1:30 THE CREATIVE EXPERIENCE BY ADIHEX ICCHALL 2:00 - 2:10 Live Falcon Veterinary Care by Falcon Clinic Specialists EFC Stand
11:00 - 3:00 (MOOR), Product Demonstration & Walkthrough Hall 10 2:10 - 2:40 The Importance of Arabic in Early Childhood NACD Activations
11:00 - 11:30 Falcon/Tulwah Creation NACD Activations 2:10 - 2:30 Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity EFC Stand
11:00 - 11:30 Live Falcon Display and Interactive Sessions EFC Stand 2:30 - 3:00 Healthy Interaction Skills with Children aged 0-18 Years NACD Activations
11:30 - 12:00 DECODEN JAPANESE ART BY SHADE STUDIO ICCHALL 2:30 - 2:40 Introduction to Desert Physiognomy EFC Stand
11:30 - 12:00 My Desert Journey Book NACD Activations 2:40 - 3:00 Family Competition NACD Activations
11:30 - 12:00 Traditional “Hadera” Area for Cultural EFC Stand 2:40 - 3:00 Branded Giveaways for Visitors EFC Stand
12:00 - 12:10 Mansour Activation ICC HALL 3:00 - 3:30 Educational session Capital suite 16
12:00 - 12:30 Artist of the Future NACD Activations 3:00 - 3:30 Social and Emotional Intelligence Skills NACD Activations
12:00 - 12:10 Falconry Education Activities for Children EFC Stand 4:00 - 4:45 YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICC HALL
12:10 - 12:25 Falconry Tools & Kit NACD Activations 3:30 - 4:00 Work-Life Balance NACD Activations
12:10 - 12:30 Organized School Visit Programs EFC Stand 4:00 - 6:00 Candy Art Hall 5
12:00 - 12:45 Emirati Etiquette & How to Prepare Arabic Coffee the Traditional Way ICCHALL 4:00 - 4:30 Psychology of Childhood and Adolescence NACD Activations
12:30 - 1:00 Arabic Alphabet Adventure - Tabletop Board Game NACD Activations 4:30 - 5:00 (Moor), Meet the Makers Meet the Falcons HALL 10
12:30 - 12:40 “Test Your Knowledge in Falconry” Interactive Quiz EFC Stand 4:30 - 5:00 Positive Parenting Styles and Enhancing Positive Behavior in Children NACD Activations
12:40 - 1:10 Story Circle: «Tales from the Desert» NACD Activations 6:00 - 6:45 YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICC HALL

,;:"::‘,“:1‘ 12:40 - 1:00 “Guardians of Falconry” Youth Awareness Initiative EFC Stand 5:00 - 5:30 Live Marquetry Art by Artist Nasser Fouda HALL 7

Iul':::,"h, 1:00 - 1:10 (Stone age) HALL 2 5:00 - 5:30 Lerning Through Play NACD Activations

"I.m.l" 1:00 - 1:30 Welcoming and Honoring NACD Activations 5:30 - 6:00 Teaching Children Personal Hygiene and Body Care EFC Stand

I|'III'|II 1:00 - 1:10 Arabian Saluki Display with Live Interaction EFC Stand

II'I,II::|I'II 1:10 - 1:40 Welcoming and Honoring NACD Activations

SHOW GUIDE 2025 54
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EVENT AGENDA

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

DAY 4
TUESDAY

SEPT 2NP

9:00 - 10:00
10:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 10:30
10:30 - 11:00
1:10 - 1:30
11:00 - 3:00
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:40 - 12:00
11:40 - 12:10
11:40 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:15
12:00 - 12:10
12:00 - 12:45
12:10 - 12:40
12:10 - 12:30
12:30 - 1:00
12:30 - 1:00
1:00 - 1:30
1:00 - 1:30
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Chado (Tradition of Tea)

Shooting Simulation on Battle Park
Archery Range activated by UAE Archery Federation
Wild Faces: Design your Animal Mask
THE CREATIVE EXPERIENCE BY ADIHEX
(MOOR), Product Demonstration & Walkthrough
Falcon/Tulwah Creation
Live Falcon Display and Interactive Sessions
DECODEN JAPANESE ART BY SHADE STUDIO
My Desert Journey Book
Traditional “Hadera” Area for Cultural
Mansour Activation
Artist of the Future
Falconry Education Activities for Children
Falconry Tools & Kit
Organized School Visit Programs
Emirati Etiquette & How to Prepare Arabic Coffee the Traditional Way
Arabic Alphabet Adventure - Tabletop Board Game
“Test Your Knowledge in Falconry” Interactive Quiz
Story Circle: «Tales from the Desert»
“Guardians of Falconry” Youth Awareness Initiative
(Stone age)

Welcoming and Honoring

Hall 1
Hall 1
Hall 4
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
Hall 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALL 2

NACD Activations

1:00 - 1:10
1:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 2:00
1:40 - 1:55
1:55 - 2:00
2:00 - 2:15
2:00 - 2:15
2:10 - 2:30
2:30 - 3:00
2:30 - 3:00
3:00 - 3:30
3:00 - 3:30
3:00 - 3:30
3:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 4:00
11:00 - 11:45
4:00 - 4:30
4:00 - 4:30
4:30 - 5:00
4:30 - 5:00
4:00 - 4:45
5:00 - 5:30
5:00 - 5:30

TUESDAY

--,IJ e
v A

ACTIVITIES
Arabian Saluki Display with Live Interaction
Welcoming and Honoring
International Falconry Highlights Presented by the IAF
Meet the Falcons
Traditional Arabic Coffee Making Demonstrations
(Moor), Interactive Workshop
Meet the Falcons
Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity
Heritage and Parenting: How do we Instill Emirati
Live Falcon Veterinary Care by Falcon Clinic Specialists
Educational session
The Importance of Arabic in Early Childhood
Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity
Healthy Interaction Skills with Children aged 0-18 Years
Introduction to Desert Physiognomy
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE
Family Competition
Branded Giveaways for Visitors
(Moor), Meet the Makers Meet the Falcons
Social and Emotional Intelligence Skills
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE
Japanese Traditional Dance

Work-Life Balance
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SEPT 2NP

LOCATION
EFC Stand

NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALL 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
Capital suite 16
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALL 10
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
HALLS5

NACD Activations




DAY 4

TUESDAY

SEPT 2NP

5:00 - 5:30
5:30 - 6:00
6:00 - 6:45
6:30 - 7:00
7:00 - 7:30
9:00 - 9:45

www.schiwywaffen.com

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION

Work-Life Balance NACD Activations

Psychology of Childhood and Adolescence NACD Activations
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICCHALL

Lerning Through Play NACD Activations

Teaching Children Personal Hygiene and Body Care NACD Activations
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICCHALL

N
SCHIWY

BERLIN 1925

ABU DHABI 2025

AN T 1 [ NN
INTERNATIONAL HUNTING & EQUESTRIAN EXHIBITION

Hall: 3- 020

DAY 5
WEDNESDAY

SEPT 3RP

TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION

9:00 - 10:00
10:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 10:30
10:30 - 11:00
1:10 - 1:30
11:00 - 3:00
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:40 - 12:00
11:40 - 12:10
12:40 - 12:30
12:30 - 12:45
12:30 - 1:00
12:00 - 12:45
1:00 - 1:30
1:10 - 1:30
1:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 1:40
1:40 - 2:10
1:40 - 2:00

Chado (Tradition of Tea)

Shooting Simulation on Battle Park
Archery Range activated by UAE Archery Federation
Wild Faces: Design your Animal Mask
THE CREATIVE EXPERIENCE BY ADIHEX
(MOOR), Product Demonstration & Walkthrough
Falcon/Tulwah Creation
Live Falcon Display and Interactive Sessions
DECODEN JAPANESE ART BY SHADE STUDIO
My Desert Journey Book
Traditional “Hadera” Area for Cultural
Mansour Activation
Artist of the Future
Falconry Education Activities for Children
Falconry Tools & Kit
Organized School Visit Programs
Emirati Etiquette & How to Prepare Arabic Coffee the Traditional Way
Arabic Alphabet Adventure - Tabletop Board Game
“Test Your Knowledge in Falconry” Interactive Quiz
Story Circle: «Tales from the Desert»
“Guardians of Falconry” Youth Awareness Initiative
Welcoming and Honoring

Arabian Saluki Display with Live Interaction

Hall 1
Hall 1
Hall 4
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
Hall 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations

EFC Stand



(» EVENT AGENDA

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

WEDNESDAY

SEPT 3RP

WEDNESDAY

SEPT 3RP

TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION
2:00 - 2:15 (Moor), Interactive Workshop EFC Stand 5:00 - 7:00 Japanese Traditional Dance HALL 5
2:00 - 2:30 Welcoming and Honoring NACD Activations 5:00 - 7:00 Live Marquetry Art by Artist Nasser Fouda NACD Activations
2:00 - 2:10 International Falconry Highlights Presented by the IAF EFC Stand 6:00 - 6:45 Positive Parenting Styles and Enhancing Positive Behavior in Children ~ NACD Activations
2:10 - 2:25 Meet the Falcons NACD Activations 6:30 - 7:00 YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICCHALL
2:10 - 2:25 Traditional Arabic Coffee Making Demonstrations EFC Stand 6:00 - 6:30 Lerning Through Play NACD Activations
2:00 - 2:15 (Moor), Interactive Workshop HALL 10 6:30 - 7:00 Teaching Children Personal Hygiene and Body Care NACD Activations
2:00 - 2:15 Meet the Falcons NACD Activations 9:00 - 10:00 YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICCHALL
2:10 - 2:30 Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity EFC Stand
2:30 - 3:00 Heritage and Parenting: How do we Instill Emirati NACD Activations
2:30 - 3:00 Live Falcon Veterinary Care by Falcon Clinic Specialists EFC Stand
3:00 - 3:30 Educational session Capital suite 16 ; “ //E‘Hﬁ ABU DHABI 2025
; - 'w L g pdlly £ AN F1p 0 oy ot
3:00 - 3:30 The Importance of Arabic in Early Childhood NACD Activations = INTERNATIONAL HUNTING & EQUESTRIAN EXHIBITION
p | d | EFC Stand : 30 AUG - 7 SEPT 2025, ADNEC CENTRE, ABU DHABI
3:00 - 3:30 Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity tan . . ; -
FIREARMS TRADE
3:30 - 4:00 Healthy Interaction Skills with Children aged 0-18 Years NACD Activations
3:30 - 4:00 Introduction to Desert Physiognomy EFC Stand RAINA: REDEFINING PRECISION, POWER & CRAFTSMANSHIP
T e L T TN e VTN e Discover Rakna Firearms Trade L.L.C — S.P.C, the UAE’s premier source for military, law enforcement,
I . hunting, and sport shooting equipment. We deliver firearms, optics, ammunition, and tactical gear
4:00 - 6:00 Candy Art HALL5 from the world's leading brands, ensuring quality, reliability and performance.
4:00 - 4:30 Family Competition NACD Activations . - , I AR RTRITEY
Y P FOR MILITARY & LAW ENFORCEMENT
4:00 - 4:30 Branded Giveaways for Visitors EFC Stand Trusted by government agencies for mission-critical gear and tactical solutions that meet the highest
\::‘wh‘::\ .
‘I“I“ 4:10 - 4:30 Social and Emotional Intelligence Skills NACD Activations standards of operational excellence.
My
'y . . 4 N N © TINE 5 g Q
I"'.,:‘.'" 4:00 - 4:45 YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICCHALL FOR CIVILIANS & ENTHUSIASTS
|l'”|'|| 4:30 - 5:00 (Moor), Meet the Maker HALL 10 Explore a curated selection of firearms, optics, and accessories for hunting, sport shooting, and outdoor
ol adventures—all backed by expert guidance.
Illll II|' 5:00 - 5:30 Work-Life Balance NACD Activations
' RAKNA — Your One-Stop Destination for Shooting, Hunting & Tactical Needs in the UAE
VISIT US AT HALL # 3, BOOTH # 3-025

SHOW GUIDE 2025
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EVENT AGENDA

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

DAY 6
THURSDAY

SEPT 4™

9:00 - 10:00
10:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 10:30
10:30 - 11:00
1:10 - 1:30
11:00 - 3:00
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:40 - 12:00
11:40 - 12:10
12:40 - 12:30
12:30 - 12:45
12:30 - 1:00
12:00 - 12:45
1:00 - 1:30
1:10 - 1:30
1:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 1:40
1:40 - 2:10
2:00 - 2:30
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Chado (Tradition of Tea)

Shooting Simulation on Battle Park
Archery Range activated by UAE Archery Federation
Wild Faces: Design your Animal Mask
THE CREATIVE EXPERIENCE BY ADIHEX
(MOOR), Product Demonstration & Walkthrough
Falcon/Tulwah Creation
Live Falcon Display and Interactive Sessions
DECODEN JAPANESE ART BY SHADE STUDIO
My Desert Journey Book
Traditional “Hadera” Area for Cultural
Mansour Activation
Artist of the Future
Falconry Education Activities for Children
Falconry Tools & Kit
Organized School Visit Programs
Emirati Etiquette & How to Prepare Arabic Coffee the Traditional Way
Arabic Alphabet Adventure - Tabletop Board Game
“Test Your Knowledge in Falconry” Interactive Quiz
Story Circle: «Tales from the Desert»
“Guardians of Falconry” Youth Awareness Initiative
Welcoming and Honoring

Arabian Saluki Display with Live Interaction

Hall 1
Hall 1
Hall 4
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
Hall 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations

EFC Stand

2:00 - 2:15
2:30 - 3:00
2:30 - 3:00
3:00 - 3:30
3:00 - 3:30
3:00 - 3:30
3:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 4:00
4:00 - 4:30
4:00 - 4:30
4:00 - 4:30
4:30 - 5:00
4:30 - 5:00
4:30 - 5:00
5:00 - 7:00
5:00 - 7:00
5:00 - 5:30
5:00 - 5:30
5:30 - 6:00
4:00 - 4:45
6:00 - 6:30
6:30 - 7:00
7:00 - 7:30

THURSDAY

(Moor), Interactive Workshop
Welcoming and Honoring

International Falconry Highlights Presented by the IAF

Educational session
Meet the Falcons
Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity
Heritage and Parenting
Live Falcon Veterinary Care by Falcon Clinic Specialists
Candy Art
The Importance of Arabic in Early Childhood
Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity
(Moor), Meet the Makers
Healthy Interaction Skills with Children aged 0-18 Years
Introduction to Desert Physiognomy
Japanese Traditional Dance
Live Marquetry Art by Artist Nasser Fouda
Family Competition
Branded Giveaways for Visitors
Social and Emotional Intelligence Skills
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE
Work-Life Balance
Psychology of Childhood and Adolescence

Positive Parenting Styles and Enhancing Positive
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SEPT 4™

LOCATION
EFC Stand

NACD Activations
EFC Stand
Capital suite 16
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALLS5
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALL 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALLS5
HALL 7
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
NACD Activations

NACD Activations




DAY 6

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

THURSDAY

SEPT 4™

6:00 - 6:45
7:30 - 8:00
7:30 - 8:00
8:00 -8:30
9:00 - 9:45

TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION

YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE
Japanese calligraphy
Lerning Through Play
Teaching Children Personal Hygiene and Body Care
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE

The Wildest VTC Ever!

Hall 9 - Stand 030

dobinsons.com

S

ICCHALL
HALLS5
NACD Activations
NACD Activations

ICCHALL

9:00 - 10:00
10:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 10:30
10:30 - 11:00
1:10 - 1:30
11:00 - 3:00
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:40 - 12:00
11:40 - 12:10
12:40 - 12:30
12:30 - 12:45
12:30 - 1:00
12:00 - 12:45
1:00 - 1:30
1:10 - 1:30
1:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 1:40
1:40 - 2:10
2:00 - 2:30

FRIDAY

SEPT 5™

ACTIVITIES

Chado (Tradition of Tea)

Shooting Simulation on Battle Park
Archery Range activated by UAE Archery Federation
Wild Faces: Design your Animal Mask
THE CREATIVE EXPERIENCE BY ADIHEX
(MOOR), Product Demonstration & Walkthrough
Falcon/Tulwah Creation
Live Falcon Display and Interactive Sessions
DECODEN JAPANESE ART BY SHADE STUDIO
My Desert Journey Book
Traditional “Hadera” Area for Cultural
Mansour Activation
Artist of the Future
Falconry Education Activities for Children
Falconry Tools & Kit
Organized School Visit Programs
Emirati Etiquette & How to Prepare Arabic Coffee the Traditional Way
Arabic Alphabet Adventure - Tabletop Board Game
“Test Your Knowledge in Falconry” Interactive Quiz
Story Circle: «Tales from the Desert»
“Guardians of Falconry” Youth Awareness Initiative
Welcoming and Honoring

Arabian Saluki Display with Live Interaction

LOCATION
Hall 1
Hall 1
Hall 4
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
Hall 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations

EFC Stand



EVENT AGENDA

FRIDAY

SEPT 5™

2:00 - 2:15
2:30 - 3:00
2:30 - 3:00
3:00 - 3:30
3:00 - 3:30
3:00 - 3:30
3:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 4:00
4:00 - 4:30
4:00 - 4:30
4:00 - 4:30
4:30 - 5:00
4:30 - 5:00
4:30 - 5:00
4:30 - 5:00
5:00 - 7:00
5:00 - 7:00
5:00 - 5:30
5:00 - 5:30
5:30 - 6:00
4:00 - 4:45
6:00 - 6:30
6:30 - 7:00

SHOW GUIDE 2025

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

(Moor), Interactive Workshop
Welcoming and Honoring
International Falconry Highlights Presented by the IAF
Educational session
Meet the Falcons
Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity
Heritage and Parenting
Live Falcon Veterinary Care by Falcon Clinic Specialists
Candy Art
The Importance of Arabic in Early Childhood
Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity
Japanese Traditional Dance
(Moor), Meet the Makers
Healthy Interaction Skills with Children aged 0-18 Years
Introduction to Desert Physiognomy
Japanese Traditional Dance
Live Marquetry Art by Artist Nasser Fouda
Family Competition
Branded Giveaways for Visitors
Social and Emotional Intelligence Skills
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE
Work-Life Balance

Psychology of Childhood and Adolescence
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EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
Capital suite 16
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALL5
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALLS5
HALL 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALL5
HALL 7
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
NACD Activations

NACD Activations

TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION

7:00 - 7:30
6:00 - 6:45
7:00 - 7:30
7:30 - 8:00
7:30 - 8:00
8:00 -8:30
9:00 - 9:45

Scan to learn more

FRIDAY

SEPT 5™

S R
ACTIVITIES LOCATION
Positive Parenting Styles and Enhancing Positive NACD Activations
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICCHALL
Drum show HALLS5
Japanese calligraphy HALL5
Lerning Through Play NACD Activations
Teaching Children Personal Hygiene and Body Care NACD Activations
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICCHALL

,\f}/\ Jyubgii iilgo dcgolo

»X AD PORTS GROUP

Inspired by Heritage,
Shaping Tomorrow
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DAY 8
SATURDAY

SEPT 6™

EVENT AGENDA

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

[ €

e

TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION IME

8:00 - 9:00
10:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 10:30
10:30 - 11:00
10:30 - 11:00
10:30 - 11:00
11:00 - 10:00
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 10:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:10
11:30 - 12:00
12:30 - 12:45
12:00 - 12:30
12:00 - 12:45
12:30 - 1:00
12:30 - 1:00
1:00 - 1:30
1:00 - 1:30
1:00 - 1:30
1:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 2:00
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Chado (Tradition of Tea)

Shooting Simulation on Battle Park
Archery Range activated by UAE Archery Federation
Wild Faces: Design your Animal Mask
THE CREATIVE EXPERIENCE BY ADIHEX
Falcon/Tulwah Creation
Live Falcon Display and Interactive Sessions
DECODEN JAPANESE ART BY SHADE STUDIO
(MOOR), Product Demonstration & Walkthrough
My Desert Journey Book
Traditional “Hadera” Area for Cultural
Mansour Activation
Artist of the Future
Falconry Education Activities for Children
Falconry Tools & Kit
Organized School Visit Programs
Emirati Etiquette & How to Prepare Arabic Coffee the Traditional Way
Arabic Alphabet Adventure - Tabletop Board Game
“Test Your Knowledge in Falconry” Interactive Quiz
(Stone age)

Story Circle: «Tales from the Desert»
“Guardians of Falconry” Youth Awareness Initiative
Welcoming and Honoring

Arabian Saluki Display with Live Interaction

Hall 5
Hall 1
Hall 4
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
Hall 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
Hall 2
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations

EFC Stand

2:00 - 4:00
2:00 - 2:15
2:00 - 2:30
2:00 - 2:30
2:30 - 2:45
2:30 - 3:00
3:00 - 3:30
3:00 - 3:30
3:30 - 4:00
3:30 - 4:00
4:30 - 5:00
4:00 - 6:00
4:00 - 4:30
4:00 - 4:30
4:30 - 5:00
4:30 - 5:00
5:00 - 5:30
5:00 - 5:30
4:00 - 4:45
5:30 - 6:00
6:00 - 6:30

SATURDAY

ACTIVITIES
Candy Art
(Moor), Interactive Workshop
Welcoming and Honoring
International Falconry Highlights Presented by the IAF
Meet the Falcons
Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity
Heritage and Parenting
Live Falcon Veterinary Care by Falcon Clinic Specialists
The Importance of Arabic in Early Childhood
Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity
Koto Harp
Lego Art by Young Artist Shiekha Al Kaabi
Healthy Interaction Skills with Children aged 0-18 Years
Introduction to Desert Physiognomy
Family Competition
Branded Giveaways for Visitors
Drum show
Social and Emotional Intelligence Skills
YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE
Work-Life Balance

Psychology of Childhood and Adolescence
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SEPT 6™

LOCATION
HALL5

EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALLS5
HALL 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
HALLS5
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
NACD Activations

NACD Activations




EVENT AGENDA

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

DAY 8
SATURDAY

SEPT 6™

TIME ACTIVITIES

6:30 - 7:00 Positive Parenting Styles and Enhancing Positive
6:00 - 6:45 YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE
7:00-7:30 Live Painting by Artist Samia Saleh

7:00 - 7:30 Lerning Through Play

7:00 - 9:00 Live Painting by Artist Samia Saleh

7:30 - 8:00 Teaching Children Personal Hygiene and Body Care
9:00 - 9:45 YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE

Ford at ADIHEX

Built for the Bold

Visit our booth 4-020 and experience
adventure-ready vehicles.

LOCATION
NACD Activations
ICC HALL
HALL 7
NACD Activations
Conference Room A
NACD Activations

ICCHALL

P
TIME
9:00 - 9:30
9:30 - 10:30
9:30 - 10:30
10:30 - 11:00
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 11:30
11:00 - 10:00
11:00 - 3:00
11:30 - 12:00
11:30 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:30
12:00 - 12:30
11:30 - 12:00
12:30 - 12:45
12:30 - 1:00
12:00 - 12:45
12:30 - 1:00
1:00 - 1:30
1:00 - 1:30
1:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 2:00
1:30 - 2:00

2:00 - 2:30

ACTIVITIES
Chado (Tradition of Tea)

Shooting Simulation on Battle Park
Archery Range activated by UAE Archery Federation
Wild Faces: Design your Animal Mask
THE CREATIVE EXPERIENCE BY ADIHEX
Falcon/Tulwah Creation
Live Falcon Display and Interactive Sessions
DECODEN JAPANESE ART BY SHADE STUDIO
(MOOR), Product Demonstration & Walkthrough
My Desert Journey Book
Traditional “Hadera” Area for Cultural
Mansour Activation
Artist of the Future
Falconry Education Activities for Children
Falconry Tools & Kit

Organized School Visit Programs

Emirati Etiquette & How to Prepare Arabic Coffee the Traditional Way

Arabic Alphabet Adventure - Tabletop Board Game
“Test Your Knowledge in Falconry” Interactive Quiz
(Stone age)

Story Circle: «Tales from the Desert»
“Guardians of Falconry” Youth Awareness Initiative
Welcoming and Honoring

Arabian Saluki Display with Live Interaction
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SUNDAY

SEPT 7™

LOCATION
Hall 5

Hall 1
Hall 4
NACD Activations
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
Hall 10
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
ICCHALL
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
Hall 2
NACD Activations
EFC Stand
NACD Activations

EFC Stand

/




(» EVENT AGENDA

EVENT TIMING: 11:00AM - 10:00PM DAILY

SUNDAY

SEPT 7™

SUNDAY

SEPT 7™

TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION TIME ACTIVITIES LOCATION
2:00 - 4:00 Candy Art HALLS5 6:30 - 7:00 Positive Parenting Styles and Enhancing Positive NACD Activations
2:00 - 2:15 (Moor), Interactive Workshop EFC Stand 7:30 Falcon Auction Conference Room A
2:00 - 2:30 Welcoming and Honoring NACD Activations 6:00 - 6:45 YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICCHALL
2:30 - 3:00 International Falconry Highlights Presented by the IAF EFC Stand 7:30 - 8:00 Lerning Through Play NACD Activations
3:00 - 3:15 Meet the Falcons NACD Activations 8:00 - 8:30 Teaching Children Personal Hygiene and Body Care NACD Activations
3:00 - 3:30 Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity EFC Stand 9:00 - 9:45 YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICCHALL
3:30 -4:00 Heritage and Parenting NACD Activations
3:30 - 4:00 Live Falcon Veterinary Care by Falcon Clinic Specialists EFC Stand
4:00 - 4:30 The Importance of Arabic in Early Childhood NACD Activations
4:00 - 4:30 Traditional Burqa Design and Coloring Activity EFC Stand L. 1 ADIHEY
4:30 - 5:00 Koto Harp HALLS mcoln at - LINCOLN
°
4:30 - 5:00 (Moor), Meet the Makers HALL 10 I d l P 7
ndulge impPure Luxury
4:30 - 5:00 Healthy Interaction Skills with Children aged 0-18 Years NACD Activations ==
4:30 - 5:00 Introduction to Desert Physiognomy EFC Stand Visit our booth G cXCL
5:00 - 6:00 Drum HALLS5
5:00 - 6:00 Family Competition NACD Activations
5:00 - 5:30 Branded Giveaways for Visitors EFC Stand
5:30 - 6:00 Social and Emotional Intelligence Skills NACD Activations
M 4:00 - 4:45 YOUNG FALCONERS' VILLAGE ICCHALL
\::‘wh‘::\
‘I“I“ 6:00 - 6:30 Work-Life Balance NACD Activations
! ‘||‘
':.,"',\:' 6:30 - 7:00 Psychology of Childhood and Adolescence NACD Activations
Iy
i 7:00 - 9:00 Live Painting by Artist Samia Saleh Hall 7
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©» ARENA PROGRAMME

SUNDAY AUG 3157

SATURDAY AUG 30™

ACTIVITY TIMING ACTIVITY TIMING
DOG SPORTS & AGILITY SHOWS 11AM-1PM ELITE SPORTS 1:00PM-1:15PM
1PM-3PM ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE 9:00 PM-9:30PM

FUN DOG SHOW
1:30 PM - 2:00 PM

CAMEL SHOW, FALCONRY & EGALE SHOW, EQUINE COACHING ARENA PREP
pmbey JULE el s e RIS HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW 2:00 PM - 2:30 PM
e SlAe =B ARENA CLEARANCE 2:30 PM - 3:00 PM
AN RO IS B e =F Bl INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 3:00 PM-9:00 PM
LSO S e HUAPOH ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE 9:00 PM - 9:30 PM
ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE 6PM- 6:30 PM
HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW 7:00 PM - 7:30 PM R P IS
AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW 8 PM - 8:30 PM

ELITE SPORTS
ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE 9 PM-9:30 PM

END OF SHOWS

b

FALCON AUCTION CAMEL AUCTION HORSE AUCTION
FOUR AUCTIONS BEFORE DATE: DATE:
ot 2 etz Monday, 01 September 2025 Friday, 05 September 2025
h h
Aug 167 & 1712025 LOCATION: LOCATION:
rd th
Aug 239 & 24" 2025 Arena Arena
FOUR AUCTIONS DURING ) .
o ADIHEX 2025: TIME: TIME:
i 07:00 PM - 09:00 PM 02:00 PM - 06:00 PM

AUG 30™ & 312025
: Sept 6™ & 72025

fh AUCTION START TIME:
7:30 PM

LOCATION:

Conference Room A
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ACTIVITY

FALCONRY HUNTING SIMULATION & MONGOLIAN HUNTING WITH
EAGLE DEMO

ELITE SPORTS

ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE

CAMEL RIDING

LIBERTY HORSE SHOW

AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW

ARENA PREP

ARABIAN SALUKI LURE COUSRING DEMO TRADITIONAL & MODERN
ARENA CLEARANCE

EQUESTRIAN EDUCATIONAL SHOW

ARENA CLEARANCE

CAMEL RIDING

AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW

FALCONRY HUNTING SIMULATION & MONGOLIAN HUNTING WITH
EAGLE DEMO

ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE
LIBERTY HORSE SHOW

ARABIAN HORSE DRESSAGE SHOW

TSHOULEEB SHOW

CAMEL RIDING

ARENA PREP

HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW

CAMEL AUCTION (ASG)

ARENA CLEARANCE

AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW

ELITE SPORTS

END OF SHOWS

TIMING

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 10:45 AM
10:45 AM-11:00 AM
11:00 AM-11:30 AM
05:00 PM - 5:15 PM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
12:00 PM -12:10 PM
12:10 PM - 12:30 PM
12:30 PM - 12:40 PM
12:40 PM - 1:00 PM
1:00 PM -1:10 PM
1:10 PM - 1:40 PM
1:40PM -2:10 PM

4:00 PM - 4:30 PM

4:30 PM-5:00 PM
5:00 PM -5:15 PM
5:15 PM-5:30 PM
5:30 PM - 6:00 PM
6:00 PM - 6:30 PM
6:30 PM -7:00 PM
7:00 PM - 7:30 PM
7:00 PM - 9:00 PM
7:30 PM - 8:00 PM
8:00 PM - 8:30 PM

8:30 PM - 8:45 PM

ACTIVITY

FALCONRY HUNTING SIMULATION & MONGOLIAN HUNTING WITH
EAGLE DEMO

CAMEL RIDING

EQUINE COUCHING DEMO

ARENA PREP

ARABIAN SALUKI LURE COURSING DEMO TRADITIONAL & MODERN
ARENA CLEARANCE

AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW

ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE

CAMEL RIDING

ELITE SPORTS

FALCONRY HUNTING SIMULATION & MONGOLIAN HUNTING WITH
EAGLE DEMO

ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE
LIBERTY HORSE SHOW

ARABIAN HORSE DRESSAGE SHOW

TSHOULEEB SHOW

ARENA PREP

HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW

ARENA CLEARANCE

AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW

ELITE SPORTS

END OF SHOWS

TIMING

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

10:30 AM-11:00 AM

11:30 PM - 11:40 PM
11:40 AM - 12:00 PM
12:00 PM - 12:10 PM
12:10 PM - 12:40 PM
12:40 PM - 1:10 PM
1:10 PM - 1:40 PM

1:40 PM - 2:00 PM

2:00 PM - 2:30 PM

4:30 PM - 5:00 PM
5:00 PM -5:15 PM
5:15PM-5:30 PM
5:30 PM - 6:00 PM
6:30 PM - 7:00 PM
7:00 PM - 7:30 PM
7:30 PM - 8:00 PM
8:00 PM - 8:30 PM

8:30 PM - 8:45 PM



ARENA PROGRAMME

ACTIVITY

FALCONRY HUNTING SIMULATION & MONGOLIAN HUNTING WITH
EAGLE DEMO

LIBERTY HORSE SHOW

ARABIAN HORSE DRESSAGE SHOW

CAMEL RIDING

ARENA PREP

AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW

ARENA PREP

HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW

ARENA CLEARANCE

AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW

ARENA PREP

ARABIAN SALUKI LURE COURSING DEMO TRADITIONAL & MODERN
ARENA CLEARANCE

CAMEL AUCTION (ASG)

END OF SHOWS

SHOW GUIDE 2025 80

TIMING

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 10:45 AM
10:45 AM-11:00 AM
11:00 AM-11:30 AM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
11:30 AM - 12:00 PM
12:00 PM -12:10 PM
12:00 PM - 12:30 PM
12:30 PM - 01:00 PM
01:00 PM - 1:30 PM
1:30 PM - 1:40 PM
01:40 PM - 2:00 PM
02:00 PM - 2:10 PM
6:00 PM - 9:00 PM

=

ACTIVITY

FALCONRY HUNTING SIMULATION & MONGOLIAN HUNTING WITH
EAGLE DEMO

ELITE SPORTS

ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE
ARENA PREP

FALCON BEAUTY CONTEST

ARENA CLEARANCE

LIBERTY HORSE SHOW

ARABIAN HORSE DRESSAGE SHOW

TSHOULEEB SHOW

ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE
ARENA PREP

HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW

ARENA CLEARANCE

AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW
TSHOULEEB SHOW

ARENA PREP

ELITE SPORTS

END OF SHOWS

TIMING

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 10:45 AM
10:45 AM-11:00 AM
11:00 AM - 01:00 PM
01:00 PM - 3:00 PM
03:00 PM - 04:00 PM
05:00 PM - 05:15 PM
05:15 PM - 05:30 PM
05:30 PM - 06:00 PM
06:00 PM - 06:30 PM
06:30 PM - 07:00 PM
07:00 PM - 07:30 PM
07:30 PM - 08:00 PM
08:00 PM - 08:30 PM
5:30 PM - 6:00 PM
6:30 PM - 7:00 PM
8:30 PM - 8:45 PM




ARENA PROGRAMME

ACTIVITY

FALCONRY HUNTING SIMULATION & MONGOLIAN HUNTING WITH

EAGLE DEMO

ELITE SPORTS

AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW
ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE
LIBERTY HORSE SHOW

ARABIAN HORSE DRESSAGE SHOW

HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW

FRIDAY PRAYER (JUMAA)

HORSE AUCTION (EMIRATES ARABIAN HORSE SOCIETY
ABU DHABI POLICE MUSICAL BAND PERFORMANCE
ARENA PREP

HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW

ARENA CLEARANCE

ELITE SPORTS

AD POLICE MUSICAL BAND, EQUINE & K9 UNITS SHOW

END OF SHOWS

. ‘ p—T
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TIMING

10:00 AM - 10:30 AM

10:30 AM - 10:45 AM
10:45 AM-11:15 AM
11:15AM-11:45 AM
12:30 PM - 12:45 PM
12:45PM -01:00 PM
01:00 PM - 01:30 PM
01:30 PM - 02:00 PM
02:00 PM - 06:00 PM
06:00 PM - 6:30 PM
06:30 PM - 07:00 PM
07:00 PM - 07:30 PM
07:30 PM - 08:00 PM
8:00 PM - 8:15 PM

8:15PM - 8:45 PM

ACTIVITY

ARABIAN SALUKIBEAUTY CONTEST BY ARABIAN SALUKI CENTER

ARENA CLEARANCE

SALUKI SPECIALITY SHOW
EMIRATI HANDLER'S COMPETITION

ARENA PREP

HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW

ARENA CLEARANCE

END OF SHOWS

TIMING

11:00 AM - 03:00 PM
03:00 PM - 03:30 PM
02:00 PM - 06:00 PM
07:00 PM - 08:00 PM
08:00 PM - 08:30 PM
08:30 PM - 09:00 PM
09:00 PM - 09:30 PM
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& ARENA PROGRAMME

ACTIVITY

ARENA PREP

SHARJAH KENNEL CLUB - INTERNATIONAL CAC ALL BREED

CHAMPIONSHIP

LIBERTY HORSE SHOW

ARABIAN HORSE DRESSAGE SHOW
TSHOULEEB COMPETITION
ARENA PREP

HORSE MASTER LIBERTY SHOW
ARENA CLEARANCE

END OF SHOWS

SHOW GUIDE 2025
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TIMING

10:00 AM-11:00 AM

11:00 AM - 05:30 PM

05:30 PM - 05:45 PM
05:00 PM - 06:00 PM
06:00 PM - 08:00 PM
08:00 PM - 08:30 PM
08:30 PM - 09:00 PM
09:00 PM - 09:30 PM

mw/’& Elegance
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ARABIAN SALUKI BEAUTY CONTEST

This contest is dedicated to Arabian Saluki dogs and is
divided into categories for Hoss (smooth) and Aryash
(feathery) males and females. Participating dogs must be
healthy, fit, vaccinated, and microchipped. Judging criteria
cover breed, behavior, appearance, and hunting skills.

DOG AGILITY CONTEST

An exciting competition where dogs navigate through
an obstacle course. Winners are determined based on
agility and speed in completing the course.

SIGHTHOUND SPECIALTY SHOW

This is a beauty contest for hunting dogs where winners
will be given prizes.

Organised by Sharjah Kennel Club.

|

y |
J ' _
T T ; a1 | FUN DOG SHOW
C o M P E I I o N s 4 o _ _ A light-hearted competition where dogs of all breeds are

encouraged to display their charm and personality in a fun

and relaxed environment. The Fun Dog Show is a light-hearted
event where dogs of all shapes and sizes can showcase

their charm, quirks, and unique talents. It's a delightful and
entertaining competition for dog lovers of all ages.




ADIHEX COMPETITIONS

SHOW GUIDE 2025

BEST STAND DESIGN IN EACH SECTOR

This competition rewards the best-designed exhibition stand
in each sector, focusing on sustainability, creativity, and
functionality. Judges will evaluate stands based on their use
of environment-friendly materials, their alignment with the
theme “Embracing the Future and Honouring the Past,” and
the creative concept and design. The display of products
and the level of visitor attraction and engagement are also
key criteria, along with how effectively the stand welcomes
visitors, showcases products, and promotes services.

THE BEST AND MOST BEAUTIFUL FALCON PERCH
This category is for manufacturers of handmade falcon
stands, evaluating the quality of materials used, functionality,
comfort, and safety for falcons. It also looks at creative designs
that reflect Emirati heritage, exceptional craftsmanship, and
affordability. The focus is on both aesthetics and practicality,
ensuring the perch meets high standards of quality and design.

MOST BEAUTIFUL FALCON HOOD

is competition is limited to manufacturers of handmade falcon
hoods. Entries are judged based on the quality of leather and
materials, functionality, and safety for falcons. The design must
creatively relate to Emirati heritage, demonstrate exceptional
craftsmanship, and be priced affordably

BEST SCULPTURE IN HANDICRAFTS

This competition is open to exhibitors at ADIHEX 2025 to
showcase sculptures created in 2025 that reflect ancient
lifestyles or professions. Judging criteria include creative
design related to the exhibition’s theme or Emirati heritage,
sustainability of materials, ease of transport, and overall
contribution to the sustainability of handicrafts.

BEST SET OF FALCONRY TOOLS USED IN HUNTING TRIPS

This category invites manufacturers of handmade falconry tools
to showcase their best sets used in traditional falconry. Judging
criteria include the quality of materials, overall creative design
reflecting Emirati heritage, exceptional craftsmanship, and
affordability. The tools should be practical, safe, and reliable
for hunting trips.

BEST HUNTING KNIFE CONTEST

Open to both individuals and companies, this contest evaluates
the best hunting knives based on quality, durability, ease of use,
and creative design related to Emirati heritage. Knives must be
made in 2023 or 2024 and be rust-proof, safe, and functional for
hunting purposes. Exceptional craftsmanship and affordability
are also considered.

MOST UNIQUE PRODUCT EXHIBITED AT ADIHEX

Exclusive to private companies, this competition focuses on
innovative products produced or launched in 2024 that meet
market needs. The product must be made from traditional
materials used in Emirati handicrafts, and the evaluation will
consider quality, craftsmanship, functionality, and artistic
display on the exhibition stand.

FALCON BEAUTY CONTEST

Limited to ADIHEX Falconry Exhibitors, this contest evaluates
falcon chicks up to 1 year old in categories such as Gyr-Saker,
Pure Gyr, and Peregrine. Judging criteria include weight,
dimensions, feather consistency, health, and overall aesthetics.

. /
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PHYSICAL FALCON AUCTIONS

The annual auction, which is held at the
ADIHEX, is popular with visitors to the
exhibition and falconers, and witnesses
unprecedented competition for a large
group of falcons bred in captivity,
presented by the best falcon farms in the
world.

ELITE FALCONS AUCTION

d i J ] | : \ i Y ’ =
\ b , R\ ! W& [\ z Exclusive and culturally significant event that
' \ W brings together falcon enthusiasts, breeders,
’ { ’ and collectors from across the region to bid

on some of the world's most prized and rare
falcons.

FALCON AUCTION
FOUR AUCTIONS BEFORE ADIHEX 2025:

Aug 16" & 17" 2025
Aug 2319 & 24™ 2025

FOUR AUCTIONS DURING ADIHEX 2025:

AUG 30" & 3112025
Sept 6™ & 72025

AUCTION START TIME:
7:30 PM

LOCATION:
Conference Room A




Camels are so deeply embedded in the UAE culture and the Arab region, with a long history of loyalty,
championships, and exciting races. The Abu Dhabi International Hunting and Equestrian Exhibition, in
the framework of its keenness to revive the authentic heritage, and in cooperation with the Advanced
Scientific Group, is organizing a new of Arabian camels, which has been a distinguished and permanent
event since 2004 that reflects one of the most important pillars of the Emirati and Arab cultural heritage,
displaying young camels, males and females, from the best and finest breeds, which have the ability to
become strong competitors in camel races, where bidders aim to own them and participate in the most
popular races as one of the most beautiful inherited hobbies.

The camel is a revival of the past and its memories, pride in the present and its achievements, and

optimism for the future and the sustainability of the ancient heritage.

AUCTIO

Venue Details
Date: Monday, 01 September 2025
Venue Site: ADNEC Centre Abu Dhabi
Sector: Arena
Time: 07:00 PM - 09:00 PM

For More Information

Hanni Idris
Mob: +971 506631060

Email: hanni.idris@asgroup.ae
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PROCEDURES FOR PURCHASING HUNTING GUNS

General Guidelines for Citizens of the United Arab Emirates

UAE nationals can purchase Guns and Air Guns from the Abu Dhabi International Hunting and

Equestrian Exhibition as follows:

1. You can purchase a maximum of 3 guns.
2. Age limit to purchase guns is 21 years and above.
3. The buyer needs to get a license from the Licensing Authority.

Weapons Allowed to be Purchased

Rifles

Pistols & Revolvers up to 9mm
Heritage Swords & Daggers
You can purchase Air Guns as per the following Abu Dhabi Police instructions:

Hunting knives
Wooden & plastic archery items
1. Air guns less than 8 joules need registration only
2. Air guns 8 joules and up need license
3. People under the legal age are entitled to purchase air guns less than 8 joules under

the consent and presence of a paren

96

Procedures for Purchasing Rifles, Pistols, Revolvers & Air Guns

Register and apply online for a weapon license request by visiting the portal:
www.moi.gov.ae/ar/eservices/eservice.152.aspx
After receiving the approval notice, visit the Weapons Licensing Office at ADIHEX and collect your

Choose your weapon and complete the purchase order form available at the Exhibitor’s stand

owner within their premises

Procedures for Buying Weapons for the GCC nationals and other countries

Submit a “non-obijection certificate” or an official document from the competent authority of the

license
buyer's country and attested by the embassy of the buyer’s country in the UAE, indicating the number
and types of weapons authorized to purchase, along with the person’s identification and all the

supporting documents, to the licensing authority of the UAE Ministry of Interior
Obtain a purchase permit from the licensing authority of the UAE Ministry of Interior
Submit the purchase invoices to the licensing authority at the exhibition to complete the procedures

The weapon will be sent by the licensing authority of the UAE Ministry of Interior, to the competent

weapons
licensing authority of UAE to pay for the restrictions of “items sold outside the UAE"
97

Provide any other requirements specified by the competent licensing authority

licensing authority of the buyer's country, to proceed with the licensing procedures to hand over the

The end-user certificate will be forwarded by the licensing authority of the buyer's country, to the

/
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PROCEDURES FOR BUYING AIRGUNS

After selling the airgun to the buyer, the exhibitor should make sure to indicate the collection point

selected by the buyer

You can purchase Air Guns as per the following Abu Dhabi Police instructions: >
After Purchase Procedure By The Seller
Once the buyer purchases his weapon, the exhibitor shall inform the buyer that he should exit the
No airguns to be sold after 9:30pm to give time for the buyers to collect their purchased airguns at

exhibition center as soon as he collects his airgun, and he cannot re-enter the exhibition with the

The exhibitor will provide ADNEC Security with the purchased items and the invoice that will be handed

Air guns less than 8 joules need registration only

Air guns 8 joules and up need license
Procedures for Buying Airguns for the GCC nationals and other countries
purchased airgun
over to the buyer upon his exit

People under the legal age are entitled to purchase air guns less than 8 joules under the consent
collection point and leave the venue within the event timings

and presence of a parent
with the person’s identification and all the supporting documents, to the licensing authority of the

Submit a “non-objection certificate” or an official document from the competent authority from
the buyers country, indicating the number and types of weapons authorized to purchase, along

6 Collection Points are Available at the Venue

(Only Airguns less than 8 joules can be collected from the below points)

Car Park A - Upon Exit to Car Park A
Car Park B1 - Upon Exit to Car Park B1

Car Park B2 - Upon Exit to Car Park B2
Central Plaza (VIP Parking) / Exit D - Upon Exit D to VIP Parking
Grand Stand Parking - Upon Exit to Khaleej Al Arabi Road

UAE Ministry of Interior
Obtain a purchase permit from the licensing authority of the UAE Ministry of Interior

Submit the purchase invoices to the licensing authority at the exhibition to complete the

procedures

Provide any other requirements specified by the competent licensing authority

The weapon will be sent by the licensing authority of the UAE Ministry of Interior, to the competent
101

licensing authority of the buyer’s country, to proceed with the licensing procedures to hand over

Enfrance B - Upon Exit B

the weapons
The end-user certificate will be forwarded by the licensing authority of the buyer's country, to the

licensing authority of UAE to pay for the restrictions of “items sold outside the UAE”

100
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Please note that all exhibitors who will be selling knives, bows and arrows during the exhibition need to
make sure that the onsite selling procedure described below is strictly followed.

Please note that the organizer will have to close the STAND OF EXHIBITORS WHO DO NOT
ADHERE TO THE RULES.

Procedure for Display, Buying/Selling Knives, Bows & Arrows

It is strictly prohibited to sell knives, bows and arrows to anyone under the legal age.

Buyers between the age of 18 - 20 years old must be accompanied by a parent/ guardian when
purchasing knives or bows and arrows.

Knives, bows and arrows should be displayed inside a lockable glass counter.
Knives, bows and arrows must be handed to the buyer outside the exhibition hall while leaving the
exhibition. Our security team will assist with the collection

After Purchase Procedure By The Seller

After selling the knife to the buyer, the exhibitor should make sure to indicate the collection point
selected by the buyer.

Once the buyer purchases his weapon, the exhibitor shall inform the buyer that he should exit the
exhibition center as soon as he collects his knife, and he cannot re-enter the exhibition with the
purchased knife.

The exhibitor will provide ADNEC Security with the purchased items and the invoice that will be
handed over to the buyer upon his exit.

No knives to be sold after 9:30pm to give time for the buyers to collect their purchase knives at

collection point and leave the venue within the event timings

Prohibited Products Include

Knives & white arms used in unusual civilian purposes

Swords and daggers (excluding heritage)

Fencing, spears, and arrows

Pickaxe & axes used in unusual civilian purposes

Punching accessories made for killing or abusing

Sticks with harpoon or heavily metals made for combat purposes
Spear weapons

Machete Combat

Pin or stick or roller chains, which ends with thorns

Chains linked to white arms

Laser, electric sticks, and electric self-defense items

6 Collection Points are Available at the Venue
(Only Airguns less than 8 joules can be collected from the below points)

Car Park A - Upon Exit to Car Park A

Car Park B1 - Upon Exit to Car Park B1

Car Park B2 - Upon Exit to Car Park B2

Central Plaza (VIP Parking) / Exit D - Upon Exit D to VIP Parking
Grand Stand Parking - Upon Exit to Khaleej Al Arabi Road

Entrance B - Upon Exit B
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Recommendations of the Ministry of Climate Change & Environment with regards to the selling and

purchase of animals and their derivatives under CITES listed species:

ADIHEX complies with the recommendations of the Ministry of Climate Change & Environment
(UAE CITES Management Authority) and Federal Law No. (11) of 2002 concerning Regulation and
Control of International Trade in Endangered Species of Wild Fauna and Flora and its Executive

Regulations.

The recommendations are as follows:
Do not exhibit CITES listed animals and plants (live or derivatives) that do not have CITES
certificates (such as Falcons, Houbara, skins and other hunting trophies)

Do not import CITES listed animals and plants (live or derivatives) before obtaining an Import
certificate from the Ministry of Climate Change & Environment and Export/Re-export certificates

from the CITES Management in exporting countries
The falcons in exhibition must be bred in captivity and have identification mark (ring number)

Do not give away falcons in raffle draws during the exhibition before getting them registered and

approved by the Ministry of Climate Change & Environment

When falcons are either sold, gifted, or distributed as prizes, etc., it is necessary to transfer the

ownership of the falcon to the new owner for registered falcon through the CITES system, and to
P Ro ‘ E D U R E s register any unregistered falcons in the CITES system, in order to not hinder the process of issuing

a falcon’s passport, export or re-export certificate

Allincoming and outgoing consignments are subject to the legislation, regulations and procedures
of quarantine as well as, the regulation and control of international trade in endangered animals

and plants in force in the country

A N D s E I I I N G The online services for registering ownership, transferring ownership, issuing CITES import, export

and re-export certificates or falcon passport are provided through the website of the Ministry of

A N I M A L S Climate Chcmge and Environment hTTpS://WWW-mOCCGe.gov_qe
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EXHIBITORS LIST

HUNTING, SHOOTING,

GUNS & EQUIPMENT

EXHIBITOR NAME

Shenzhen Longot Technology Development Co.,Ltd
Darbel Trading

International Golden Group

Rakna Firearms Trade-L.L.C-S.P.C

Hans Wrage and Co GmbH

Tri Star Inc

Aquila LLC

Bynuna Military & Hunting Equipment Trading
Ludwig Schiwy Firearms Trading LLC - SPC
Brescia Middle East

Caracal International

XAMOREST

Al Khudari Company for Hunting Guns
Ironman Steel

Knives Forged

New Light Stainless Steel Industry

Stone Age

Evil Bull Knives

Generation Bushcraft Enterprises

RB Knives Industry

Musa Cheema and Co

IQRA Enterprises

Malik Group of Industry

Virk Industries

Silver Star Industries

Lekker Shop Meat Product LLC

Sony Brothers Ent

Smart Edge Blades

High Class Blades

Perkins Steel LLC

Rammai for Hunting Weapons and Ammunitions Co

Voltran Av Silahlari (EKD)

C3-02

C1-04

1-052

3-025

3-023

C2-03

3-040

2-010

3-020

1-040

3-010

C1-01

1-015

C1-087

C1-08

2-065

2-062

2-080

C1-089

2-083

C2-01

C1-091

C2-15

2-078

2-075

2-061

C2-04

2-066

C1-082

C1-09

2-050

1-020

COUNTRY

China
Qatar
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
Germany
China
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
Lebanon
United Arab Emirates
China
Kuwait
Pakistan
Russian Federation
Pakistan
Armenia
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
United Arab Emirates
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
United Arab Emirates
Kuwait

Turkey

EXHIBITOR NAME

Merkel/Haenel
Liwa Arms

Schmidt U. Bender GmbH & Co. KG

Hangzhou Microimage Intelligent Technology Co., Ltd.

SR-Enterprise. AT GMBH
Vanward AS

Steyr Arms Gmbh

Steel Action GMBH

Voere Prazisionstechnik GMBH
ERALIIKE RIISTAMAA OY
Baltmotors

MARS ARMS

Superb Edge

POLICE OFFICE

Sony Middle East and Africa FZE
Zhongshan Yiyoujiao Photography Equipment Co. Ltd
QSP Knife

PAK Enterprises

Pusat Knife

The Supreme Council For National Security
Neshan Trading

KURAZ MISBAH FOR GIFTS
KRAL ARMS

Sharjah Golf and Shooting Club
SARICAM ARMS

Shenzhen Fuyuanyi Technology Co Ltd

Sinjar Falcon Hunting and Camping Equipments Trading

Al Qannas Hunting Equipment LLC
MP3 International

Vo Vapen AB

Shenzhen Ten Rings Optics Co Ltd

LEICA

HUNTING, SHOOTING,
GUNS & EQUIPMENT
STAND # COUNTRY

3-010 Germany
3-010 Slovakia
3-030 Russian Federation
3-030 China
3-030 Belarus
3-030 Austria
3-030 Austria
3-030 Austria
3-030 Austria
3-030 Austria
1-021 United States
1-025 Russian Federation
1-024 Pakistan
1-060 United Arab Emirates
C3-07 United Arab Emirates
C2-08 China
C1-080 China
C1-092 Pakistan
C2-02 Turkey
2-015 United Arab Emirates
1-016 United Arab Emirates
C3-08 United Arab Emirates
1-010 Turkey
1-135 United Arab Emirates
1-045 Turkey
C3-11 China
2-053 United Arab Emirates
3-030 United Arab Emirates
3-015 United Arab Emirates
2-052 Sweden
C2-09 China
2-051 United Arab Emirates
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EXHIBITOR NAME

Al Thandiwe Safaris

Ghantoot Racing and Polo Club

Fatima Bint Mubarak Ladies Sports Academy
Al Dhafra Shooting Club

Abu Dhabi Sports Aviation Club

Abu Dhabi Marine Sports Club

Abu Dhabi Fencing Club

Abu Dhabi Falconers Club

Abu Dhabi Cricket Club

Abu Dhabi Archery Club

Photographic Tourism Safaris
Cultural Tourism
Trophy Hunting
Bullseye Safaris

Viper

William Henry
Spyderco

Sencut

Saleh Protech
Salamandra
Microtech

Maserin

Fox Knives

Mcusta

Fallkniven

Deejo

Civivi

BlackFox

Benchmade

(Acta Non Verba (ANV

Boker

STAND #

4-100
4-015
4-015
4-015
4-015
4-015
4-015
4-015
4-015
4-015
4-085
4-085
4-085
P4-09
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055
4-055

4-055

COUNTRY

South Africa
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates

Tanzania, United Republic
of

Tanzania, United Republic
of

Tanzania, United Republic
of

South Africa
Italy
United States
United States
China
Iran, Islamic Republic of
Spain
United States
Italy
Italy
Japan
Sweden
France
China
Italy
United States
Czech Republic

Germany

EXHIBITOR NAME

(MKM (Maniago Knife Makers
LionSteel

We Knife

Premier Hunting Company
Ludvigson Stock Farms

Al Ain Fodder Factory
Hanspaul Automechs Limited

Alsayd Safaris

Kovalchuk Sculptures LLC
PREMIER MOTORS-LINCOLN
PREMIER MOTORS-FORD
PREMIER MOTORS-DEFENDER
Botaniq Castle of Tura
.Tamreen Co

Barari Natural Resources
Premier Land Company

Time Trading Agencies

Al Marzoum Hunting Reserve
Zimbabwe Pavilion
SKECHERS

Tamreen General Trading
Elite Escape

Shaw and Hunter

Mamluk Archery - Arabia FZC

Lotsane Safaris

Tanzania Wildlife Management Authority

3A9AT

Abu Dhabi Sports Council
Life-Form Taxidermy

Al Thandiwe Safaris

Game Hunters Africa

STAND #

4-055
4-055
4-055
4-065
4-065
4-135
4-105
4-075
4-079
C4-10
4-020
C4-08
4-086
4-125
4-135
4-065
P4-11
4-030
4-088
4-035
4-055
4-076
P4-09
4-115
4-101
4-085
4-071
4-015
4-090
4-100

4-087

COUNTRY

Italy

Italy

China
United States
United States

United Arab Emirates

Tanzania, United Republic
of

South Africa
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

Hungary
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

United States
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

Zimbabwe
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

Qatar
Kenya
United Arab Emirates

Botswana

Tanzania, United Republic
of

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
South Africa
South Africa

South Africa



EXHIBITORS LIST

EXHIBITOR NAME

Saif W Khanjar
Battle Creek Safaris
Sand River Valley
The Hype of The Hunt

Bayt Al Khanyar

PRESERVATION OF ENVIRONMENT

& CULTURAL HERITAGE

EXHIBITOR NAME

Hunting and Falconry Program - Presidency Office
Hunting and Falconry Program - Presidency Office
Hunting and Falconry Program - Presidency Office
UAE Biotech Research Center LLC - SPC

National Academy for Childhood Development
Qasr Al Hosn

Hamdan Bin Mohammed Heritage Center
Judicial Department

International Fund for Houbara Conservation
International Fund for Houbara Conservation
United Arab Emirates University

INPEX

Khalifa Fund for Enterprise Development
(Environment Agency — Abu Dhabi (EAD

Abu Dhabi Heritage Authority

Emirates NBD Bank PJSC

STAND #

4-070
4-074
4-077
P4-08

4-050

5-055
5-025
5-015
5-050
4-060
5-065
A-015
4-010
A-025
A-035
A-040
5-035
5-010
A-010
A-030

A-050

COUNTRY

United Arab Emirates
South Africa
South Africa
New Zealand

United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
Japan
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates

EXHIBITOR NAME

Al Marzoum Hunting Reserve

Alhor Camping and Hunting Tools
Le-Papillon-Handcrafted

Al Ajwa For Military Equipment

Al Gahwa Al Arabiya

Alfakher For Omani Sweets

Al Ain Al Fania Weapon Repair Workshop
Commandos Mountain Adventures

A B K Photography

Alshawamekh Trips Supplies

A M Industries

IXMOTO

CFMOTO

BAIC

Al Shaali EV

Emirates Falconers Club

Emirates Falconers’ Club

UAE Master Games

Triple AFZ LLC

Emirati Genome Program

Sharjah Social Empowerment Foundation
Sharjah Classic Cars Museum

Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank(ADCB) PJSC
Abu Dhabi Commercial Bank(ADCB) PJSC
Al Shaali Moto Trading Est

Irthi Contemporary Crafts Council
Baynunah Water Generation Technologies SP LLC
GAC

Al Ghadeer Emirati Crafts

PRESERVATION OF ENVIRONMENT

& CULTURAL HERITAGE
STAND # COUNTRY
A-030 United Arab Emirates
5-010 United Arab Emirates
5-010 United Arab Emirates
5-010 United Arab Emirates
5-010 United Arab Emirates
5-010 United Arab Emirates
5-010 United Arab Emirates
5-010 United Arab Emirates
5-010 United Arab Emirates
5-010 United Arab Emirates
5-010 United Arab Emirates
A-067 United Arab Emirates
A-067 United Arab Emirates
A-067 United Arab Emirates
A-067 United Arab Emirates
5-045 United Arab Emirates
A-020 United Arab Emirates
5-070 United Arab Emirates
A-053 United Arab Emirates
A-01 United Arab Emirates
A-03 United Arab Emirates
A-045 United Arab Emirates
C8-03 United Arab Emirates
C9-05 United Arab Emirates
A-067 United Arab Emirates
5-060 United Arab Emirates
5-030 United Arab Emirates
A-065 United Arab Emirates
4-025 United Arab Emirates
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EXHIBITOR NAME

ERUM DURRANI

BHARAT THAKUR

HOREYAH ALABDOULI

SAM AND BROTHERS TRADING
BORN SCULPTURES

SHEIKHA AL KAABI

NASSER AL AMRI

ZAINAB AL KHAILI

FATIMA AL HASHEMI

MAYS NADAF

MEERA AL DHAHERI
JAWAHER AL SHAMSI
RUWAYA AL SHAMSI

SAMIA SALEH

NASER FOUDAH

SHOUQ ABDULLAH

AZHAR AL THAWADI

AHMED KHAMIS

RANA KAMAL ALMASSI
RIZWANA SHIREEN
ABDULLAHIR

27DECEMBER HOUSEWARES
ALYAZYA MOHAMED SAEED
MOHAMED SAEED ALMANSOORI
RASHED MOHAMED SAEED
AMER MAHMOOD AL KHOORI
NOORA NAJIB ALZAROONI
ROKAYA BELSHALAT
MAYADA BIN ESSA

NADA BIN ZAAL

STAND #

6-220
6-220
6-090
6-020
6-020
7-121
7-121
7-121
7-121
7-121
7-121
7-121
7-121
7-121
7-121
7-122
7-122
7-118
6-095
6-095
6-095
6-195
6-130
6-130
6-130
6-023
6-023
6-023
6-023

6-023

COUNTRY

PAKISTAN

INDIA
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

NETHERLANDS
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
BAHRAIN

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
PALESTINIAN TERRITORY

INDIA

INDIA
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

EXHIBITOR NAME

ELHAM MAHMOOD AL KHOORI
FATIMA MOHAMED BIN FAISAL
SAFIYA AFEEF AL MASKARI
AYAH AL HEERA

RIM SEHIRI

AISHA ALMARZOOQI
MARYAM ALRIYAMI
AHMED MANSOUR
AYESHA ALHOSANI
ESMAIL ASKARI

AYSHA ALQASSAB

ABDUL RAHIM AL-ASTAD
ROA AL MADANI
MAINASSR

HANEEN ZAGBOOR

TALA AL-ASTAD

MARYAM ALMARZOOQI
DR.FATIMA ALWARD
AMANI ALGHAFRI

FATIMA ALYAMMAHI

FARIS ALHAMMADI
KHULOOD ALJABERI
AMANI HAMADA

GHAYAH ALALI

HESSA ALMANSOORI
BUDOUR ALANSARI
MONA ALQAISI

HUDA ALBREIKI

ASSAIEL SOULI

AYAT HELMY

STAND #

6-023

6-023

7-075

7-075

6-105

P6-01

P6-01

6-050

P7-001

7-123

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

6-010

COUNTRY

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
TUNISIA
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
EGYPT
SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SPAIN
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
KUWAIT
IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
TUNISIA

EGYPT



EXHIBITOR NAME

RASHA ZAKARIA

FATEMEH

MOUZA AL DARMAKI

ZEINA ZAKI

WAFA AL MUTAWA

KHULOOD AL HAMMADI
AMEENA ALZAABI

HUDA AL GHUFLI

SHAHRZAD TAHERY

LAMYA

FATIMA EZZAHRA

FEDAA MORSHED

CELINA SARIEDDINE

EMAN ALHAIDOUS

AMJAD HANI

AMAL ALMHEIRI

ENG. KHALFAN ALMARASHDA
DR.ENG SUAAD AL SHAMSI
ELAHE BAGHAIE

OMAR MOHAMMED ALTHUMAIRI
HOUFNA ELECTRONICS TR
SHEIKH ALI ABDALLA RASHID NASIR ALMUALLA
GRAPHICBYSHM

IBRAHIM ARTS & OM3

ELYAZ ART

ART.AIRPLANE

BERBER FINE ART

ART VIBES CAFE

LMART.81

RECORD YOUR MOMENTS

STAND #

6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-010
6-040
7-120
7-020
6-140
6-040
7-071
C6-02
6-080
C5-07
P6-03

C5-20

COUNTRY

EGYPT
IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
EGYPT
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
MOROCCO
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
LEBANON
QATAR
SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
IRAN, ISLAMIC REPUBLIC
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
MOROCCO
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

EXHIBITOR NAME

ARTISTS OF UAE

ART VIBES STUDIO

UM KHALIFA ALREMEITHI
MEMORIX FOR HANDICRAFTS
THE GOLDEN HORSE

ISMAEL KHALAF AL HOSANI
ZAYED AL KHAIR ARTS
MOHAMMAD AL ASTAD ART GALLERY
ASGARI GALLERY

PEARLS GALLERY

EMPIRE TREASURES LLC
ARABIAN STYLE GRAPHICS
FINEST ART WITH GEMSTONES
FNMFNOOD

JOE MARAIS ART

UK ANTIQUES EVENTS
HEAVENTH SECRETS

ALHIIB

ART AMIRA

A STROKE OF ART

WARAQ LINE

ATEEGA DOLL TRADITIONAL CRAFT
LEST WE FORGET

SACHIYO KANEKO

GEE CHARMS

MONA ALQUBAISI ART

OAH SHOP

MARIAM ALHOSANI ART

RUSMITI CALLIGRAPHERS AND PAINTERS

DOVILE DE ANGELIS

STAND #

6-215
6-120
7-073
P7-004
C5-12
C6-04
6-205
6-010
7-123
6-145
P7-003
C6-07
P7-002
P7-001
P7-005
6-050
6-035
P6-01
6-105
6-200
6-170
P7-006
7-075
6-155
6-150
6-023
C6-03
6-025
6-130

6-021

COUNTRY

UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
BRAZIL
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SOUTH AFRICA
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
TUNISIA
BAHRAIN
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SPAIN
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES

FRANCE



¢ EXHIBITORS LIST

EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY
EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY
T.ART 6-075 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AYSHA ART GALLERY 6-190 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Kamal Al Yammahi 6-125 United Arab Emirates
HAMAD SLIME CHEF C6-06 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Rovatti General Trading LLC 7-015 United Arab Emirates
SHEEN FOR FINE ART 6-195 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Ibtehal Art 6-100 United Arab Emirates
INAAYAT DESIGN STUDIO 6-095 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Alriyami Arts 6-060 United Arab Emirates
MOUZA AL KAABI ART 6-210 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Fht.24 6-185 United Arab Emirates
CREDIT INVESTMENT 7-118 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Volha Karatkevich 6-165 United Arab Emirates
RABAA 7-122 KUWAIT
ARTLANCE CONSULTANCY 6-160 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
D1 MILANO 6-070 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES . . e .
STUDIOART.AE 6-030 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES = F = F = F /= % = RVS & CARAVANS
DEEPTI ARTWORKS 6-055 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
CUBIXART 6-045 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY
SOLO ART GALLERY 7-121 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
RANIA AL BOAINI ART GALLERY 6-020 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES GWM 7-130 United Arab Emirates
SEA AND DEEP FRAME MAKING P7-05 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Solid Innovation for Metal Works SP LLC 7-080 United Arab Emirates
AZZA AL QUBAISI 7-013 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES RV Gulf 7-085 United Arab Emirates
ALADDIN ABDEEN 6-085 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Secureone Securi'ry Sys'rems Troding LLC P7-11 United Arab Emirates
HER'TAGE SHOP 6'103 OMAN Rv Bin Lahei 7-1 25 Unifed Aer Emiro'res
BOITE DE L' ARTISAN 7-010 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Master Trailer I United Arab Emirates
JACK ART GALLERY 6-110 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Top Speed UTV 7-105 United Arab Emirates
H & F ARTS 6-090 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES TOp Speed uTVv 7-110 United Arab Emirates
MKB LINE 7-070 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Bliss Mobil 7-100 Netherlands
SANDEEPSONIARTS 6-220 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
/% ARTBYLUCINDA 6-175 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
|"II"'\ AXENT ADVERTISING AND PUBLICITY LLC 7-068 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
| 1,
L
" ALMARIAM ART 6-065 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
I
III I'Il SSG ART 6-180 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
[N LI
[
II|||II EMIRATES FLAGS AND FLAGPOLES TRADING 6-024 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AL MOHTRAF WOOD FACTORY 7-065 QATAR
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(» EXHIBITORS LIST

FISHING EQUIPMENT & FISHING EQUIPMENT &
MARINE SPORTS MARINE SPORTS
EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY
Nomadic 7-035 Kuwait Al Shuaib Projects Management And Investment LLC 7-050 United Arab Emirates
BRK 7-035 United Arab Emirates Thalassophile 8-105 United Arab Emirates
Al Rashed Trolling 7-035 Kuwait Dongguan Zhao Peng Lighting Technology Co., Ltd C7-03 China
Ocean Tech 7-035 United Arab Emirates Rdeem Fishing and Trips Equipment 7-045 United Arab Emirates
Ahmed Obaid Alfalasi Wooden Ships Manufacturing LLC 7-050 United Arab Emirates Buffalo Gear P8-15 China
B7aar C7-01 United Arab Emirates Amit Retail LLC 7-025 United Arab Emirates
Sea Storm Marine LLC 8-010 United Arab Emirates Fast Marine Boats 7-030 United Arab Emirates
Tropicaae C7-05 United Arab Emirates
HMR Designs 8-045 United Arab Emirates OUTDOOR LEISURE
Arabic Falcon Mens Tailoring C7-02 United Arab Emirates VEHICLE AND EQU IPMENT
Senyar Marine Equipment 8-040 United Arab Emirates
Sunkis P8-01 United Arab Emirates EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY
Outdoor Store 8-150 United Arab Emirates
Power Stations P8-05 China
MGK LINE P7-24 United Arab Emirates
Ecoflow P8-05 China
Qassar Marine Tools P7-25 United Arab Emirates
DJI P8-05 China
Gulf Marine Sports 7-040 United Arab Emirates
Skyline Performance Trading & Agencies 8-065 United Arab Emirates
Bogg Bags C7-04 United Arab Emirates
BMS Auto Spare Parts LLC C11-020 United Arab Emirates
Al Shahama Marine Equipment and Fishing Accessories 8-075 United Arab Emirates
Evcars for Auto Accessories Trading LLC C9-08 United Arab Emirates
ALAATI FOR MEN CLOTHES TRADING P7-20 United Arab Emirates
Anaconda Off-Road Gear P9-18 United Arab Emirates
Abu Dhabi Yacht Club 7-060 United Arab Emirates
ARB Emirates LLC P9-11 United Arab Emirates
Alyaam 7-055 United Arab Emirates
Medo Automotive 9-055 United Arab Emirates
Lumi 7-063 United Arab Emirates
Veneno Auto Care Center C10-03 United Arab Emirates
Msyan Garments P8-03 United Arab Emirates
TechEra 8-050 United Arab Emirates
Alnouf Marine P7-19 United Arab Emirates
Gulf Center Group P9-05 United Arab Emirates
My Bahara Trading 8-110 United Arab Emirates
o CARIDE-TR 8-165 United Arab Emirates
'I‘:“ .Quanzhou Hengguan Electronic Development Co., LTD 8-151 China
i "u,l Bahwan Motors 8-175 United Arab Emirates
"' Sayaf Marine General Trading 7-035 United Arab Emirates

Off Road Needs 8-170 United Arab Emirates
i IIIIII Hydra Marine Equipment and Fishing Accessories 8-080 United Arab Emirates Tas Auto A . 08.07 United Arab Emi
" az Auto Accessories - nited Arab Emirates
II||I I I||II Bob Marlin Gear 7-061 United Arab Emirates
I Bin Hamoodah Auto 9-015 United Arab Emirates
S Marine 8-152 United Arab Emirates
Advanced Media Trading LLC P8-05 United Arab Emirates
Anchor Eyewear And Accessories 7-052 United Arab Emirates
UR Off Road Trading LLC P8-27 United Arab Emirates
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OUTDOOR LEISURE

VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT

HUNTING & CAMPING

EXHIBITOR NAME

Hobby Sportz LLC

Xtreme Off Road Garage LLC
Xtreme Off Road Garage LLC

UR Off Road Trading LLC

VTools Equipment Trading LLC
Off-Road Hose LLC

Ahmed Alhariri General Trading LLC
Al Shiba General Trading

Al Nahla TR

Dunes Performance For Auto General Repairing CO LLC

Car Mart EST

Dobinsons Spring & Suspension Trading LLC

Green Autoworks

Formula Tyres Trading LLC

Overland Camping Tools LLC

Top Performance

Ironman 4x4 Middle East

Ramy Trading Co LLC

Desert Motor

Sanaa Electronic Wheel Balance SP LLC

RK Custom

Future Tyres Trading LLC

TunerStop Tyres & Accessories Trading LLC

Thabt Digital Solution LLC

ARB Emirates LLC

.Huiyuandong (Xiamen) Health Technology Co., Ltd
Ravon International General Trading LLC

Four Wheel Auto Spare Parts & Accessories Trading
Titan Performance Automotive LLC

Black Way Auto Care

First Way Car Accessories

STAND #

P8-35
C8-04
C9-04
8-060
P9-07
P8-37
P8-09
8-085
P8-11
8-200
8-180
9-030
8-090
8-190
8-020
8-140
8-100
8-070
9-035
8-015
8-205
9-060
8-120
P9-01
9-010
P8-23
8-055
9-040
8-095
8-195

P8-13

COUNTRY

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
Qatar
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
Qatar
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
China
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates

EXHIBITOR NAME

Al Kadi Trading Co

Al Habib Industrial Group

Alogiylat For Hunting and Camping
alsumantea.com

National Polyethylene Company

Telox

HMD

Barg Alhaya

The Solid Shield

BoVameed Treatments

Makslat Al Barakh

Fenix

Cool Shower

JEAGER

Hammock

ANETIK

Hangzhou Qufair Network Technology

The Bee For People of Determination Products
Cookette

Zoijirushi

Tognana

Establishment Wadi Al-Khairat For Marketing
Albarajeel General Trading

Zhab Outdoor Company

Sabah Tents

Danyang Dengfeng Outdoor Goods CO.,LTD
Hangzhou Tuyou Leisure Products Co.,Ltd
Elite Horizon General Trading LLC

Rammas Technology Solutions LLC

Sada Home

EQUIPMENT

STAND # COUNTRY
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Kuwait
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Kuwait
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Saudi Arabia
10-170 Germany
10-219 China
10-217 United Arab Emirates
P9-25 China
9-085 United Arab Emirates
P9-31 United Arab Emirates
P9-31 Japan
P9-31 Italy
P11-17 Saudi Arabia
P10-03 United Arab Emirates
10-035 Kuwait
10-150 Kuwait
P11-03 China
11-100 China
10-190 United Arab Emirates
P10-09 United Arab Emirates
10-185 Kuwait



HUNTING & CAMPING

HUNTING & CAMPING

EQUIPMENT

EXHIBITOR NAME

Campersville(Guangdong) Outdoor Products Co., LTD
The Fourth Space.Inc

Guangzhou Store General Trading

The Tea Lab

Gahwat Almashahir

Quanzhou Best Bags Co., Ltd

Fighter General Trading Establishment
AlMusafar Travel Supplies

Camptrek General Trading LLC

Techno Tech Technical and Electrical Solutions
Genco Gents Dress Tailoring

Look Line for Clothes Renting

JARNIN

Zoijirushi by Al Jaber

Bader Al Emarat Hunting and Traveler Equipment
Saas Daari Poultry Trading LLC

Cloud Home

Billionaire Trading LLC

Dhad Language

Rabdan Gents Tailoring

Zayed Higher Organization for People of Determination
Zhejiang ULIRVISION Technology Co., LTD

Moor

Lekker Shop Meat Product LLC

Alazame Outdoor Gear

Cygnus Telecom LLC

Yas Beads Gifts and Collectibles

ANETIK

RUKN

My Town Fashion Trading

STAND #

C10-02
C10-04
11-117
11-096
P11-12
P11-05
10-105
11-095
10-050
11-052
10-125
10-100
P10-07
P9-31
10-175
P9-21
11-097
P10-17
P10-13
P10-011
9-085
P9-25
P10-05
9-075
P11-11
P10-01
P10-18
10-217
10-186

10-120

COUNTRY

China

China
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

China
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

China
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

Kuwait
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates

EXHIBITOR NAME

Liwa Oasis Picnic

Hiide

Hot Zone

PX TAC Military Equipment Trading Co LLC
.Shenze County Luwei Outdoor Products Co., Ltd
Alogma Gents Tailoring

Global Beam

Al Mandoos Trading

Sherwood Middle East Pesticide Trading
Ramrod Outdoor Trading

Al Sadeem Astronomy

Hammock

Al Bawadi Trips Requirements and Equipments Sale
Al Ghafa Picnic accessories LLC

Al Megnaus Hypermarket

VMD Store Trading

World Link Masters Military Requisites Trading L.L.C
Lambda Electronics

Boutique Al Hadaia

Alhor Camping and Hunting Tools

Pashtoosh Trading

Ariba Celcom LLC

Basic AE For Clothing Embroidery And Printing
Middle East Outdoor General Trading LLC
AlShaay El Fakher For Tea Trading

Jinan Yinghua Outdoor Equipment Co., Ltd

Elite Horizon General Trading LLC

Wolfi's Sport Trading LLC

WADERA

Alogiylat Trade Co

EQUIPMENT

STAND #

11-010
11-101
10-115
10-080
10-110
9-065
€9-06
9-070
10-200
10-025
9-080
10-219
10-020
10-010
10-170
10-040
11-055
11-050
10-070
9-020
10-090
P11-01
10-075
11-098
10-065
11-108
10-215
10-055
P9-09

10-205

COUNTRY

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
China
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
South Africa
United Arab Emirates
China
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
China
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
Poland

Saudi Arabia



& EXHIBITORS LIST

HUNTING & CAMPING

EQUIPMENT

EXHIBITOR NAME

Western Travel Accessories

Almenhaz Coffee Supplies LLC SPC

Kashmir Cottage

Pure Pashmina

Pashmina Shawls Store

Outdoor-Life

Riah Al Shamal

Al Tawash Footwear Trading

Pashmina Center

Kashmir Bazaar Textile Trading LLC

Pashmina Handicrafts Trading

Kashmir Heritage Textile LLC

Banna Brothers

Faris Hobbies

VETERINARY PRODUCTS

EXHIBITOR NAME

Ceva

Burtons

Royal Canin
Vetafarm
S4Tech Limited

Al Asala Feed

ABBA Botanical Preparations Factory

Ostrich Oasis

Equipro & Majestic Groom

German Standard Veterinary Medicines Trading LLC
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STAND #

10-015
P10-19
10-140
10-095
10-135
9-045
10-045
10-030
10-130
10-097
10-085
10-145

P9-23

12-040
12-040
12-040
12-040
11-142
P11-25
12-140
P12-12
P12-14

12-010

COUNTRY

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
India
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates

COUNTRY

United Kingdom
United Kingdom
France
Australia
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
Finland

United Arab Emirates

EXHIBITOR NAME

Specialmangimi Galtieri SpA

Globusvet

Smart Vets General Trading

Kohnke's Own Horse Supplements

Al Yageena Lakhdhar Fodder Trading LLC

Ahmed Al Rashdi Veterinary Pharmacy

BSM General Trading LLC

Al Reyada Veterinary Medicine & Equipment

Thesay Veterinary Medicines Trading LLC

Sage Hill Northwest Inc

Al Awani General Enterprises Companies Representation LLC
Al Awani General Enterprises Companies Representation LLC
Al Awani General Enterprises Companies Representation LLC
Najm Suhail Veterinary Clinic LLC

Diet Fields

Wisdom Veterinary Medicines LLC

Marshall Veterinary Clinic

La Vittoria SRL

Horsenutrition - ERRE EMME SRL

F3 Falcon For Animals & Birds Food Trading

iVet Medical Global FZCO

Eurogulf Animal and Birds Food Trading LLC

Saint Vincent Group General Trading LLC

Gyr Veterenian Clinic

Zabeel Feed Mill LLC

STAND #

P11-25
12-145
P12-01
12-151
12-152
C12-06
11-146
P12-04
12-122
P11-27
12-015
P12-02
12-050
11-140
C10-06
12-150
11-142
12-175
12-170
11-090
11-144
11-045
12-040
11-092

12-025

COUNTRY

Italy

Italy
United Arab Emirates

Australia
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United States

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

Italy

Italy
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates
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& EXHIBITORS LIST

FALCONRY FALCONRY
EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY
CLASS FALCONS 11-078 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Zaiil Store 11-080 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
N1 12-120 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES GSM Falcons Trading 11-082 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
KBS FALCON 12-126 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Alshahin Gold 11-012 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Sur Solution Trading P12-06 QATAR Marshall Radio Gulf Electronics LLC 11-020 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
ALNAMOOS FALCONS 11-120 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Al Nader For Trips Requirements and Equipments LLC 11-118 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Tasreeh Businessmen Services C10-07 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES YAM Falconry 11-110 PAKISTAN
ALSAQAAR Company P12-03 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Gyr Falcons 11-105 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Alshargha Falcon 11-014 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Sur Solution Trading 11-063 QATAR
Royal Future Bird 11-116 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Al Hadheerah Camping Equipment Trading LLC 11-070 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
KH Falcons 11-030 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
The Milano Baggages P11-21 PAKISTAN
Proline Falcons AD 11-060 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES E UESTRIAN
Alhezam Falconry and Hawking Equipment Trading P11-07 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Q
SSU Falconry 11-119 PAKISTAN
R X Falcons Trading 11-078 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY
Alnukhba Falcons 11-128 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AL TANNAF 12-080 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
TaVneel UAE 10-126 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
HDOOB HESSA 12-070 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Arab Poultry Breeders Ommat Company LLC P11-09 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SAGGAF 12-035 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Alsaqar Trading 11-025 QATAR
THE RANCH AD 12-035 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Kahraman Design C11-04 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
NATIONAL FEED 12-035 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
OTB Falcon 11-024 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
GENERAL WOMEN'S UNION 12-035 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Laith Falcons 11-125 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
3KS ART 12-035 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
Pure Falcon 11-022 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SYRIAN SADDLES 12-035 SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
Garnas Falconry 11-075 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
MORROCO SADDLES 12-035 MOROCCO
My Falcona Leather 11-115 UNITED KINGDOM
‘1\““"‘\1‘ ABU DHABI POLICE 12-035 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
| Goyal Falcon P11-23 PAKISTAN
\"IIIII'HI AHMED KHAMIS 12-035 SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC
ot Mohamad Alshakh Falcon Supplies LLC 11-085 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
m .
Egypt Saddl 12-035 Egypt
III'I'lII The Professional Hobbies LLC 11-084 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES A S
ol i i i’
I'II III| AD Falcons 11-135 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES Global Champion Arabians Tour 12-035 Qatar
I
Jeer 11-127 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES General Command Abu Dhabi Police/Department of Protocol and Public 12-261 United Arab Emirates
Relations
Al Dhafra Falcons EST 11-040 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
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& EXHIBITORS LIST

EQUESTRIAN EQUESTRIAN
EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY
ABU DHABI POLICE 12-090 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES THE YAS 12-230 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
HH ART TRINITY DESIGN P12-18 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ABC HOUSE GENERAL TRADING 12-105 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
NURAY EQUESTRIAN 12-240 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES GBR EQUESTRIAN EQUIPMENT P12-24 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AL SULTAN EQUESTRIAN CLUB 12-245 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES TACK ROOM TRADING P12-20 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
SAWARI TECH P12-08 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES HUSSARIA ELECTRA P12-26 POLAND
X 10 D SPORTS SUPPLIES 12-023 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES HOOFSCAPE EQUESTRIAN 12-070 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
NB ASSOCIES HORSE COACHING 12-115 FRANCE BEST OF NATURE | BO N NATURAL PRODUCT GMBH 12-185 AUSTRIA
HORSE STATION EQUESTRIAN EQUIPMENT EQUIPMENT & REQUISITE EMIRATES RACING AUTHORITY 12-205 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
12-110 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
TRADING AL TANNAF 12-080 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
BIDAYA FZ LLC 12-220 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
DARE 12-190 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AL WAAD HORSE EQUIPMENT P12-11 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
PLOWING HEAD P12-09 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
EMIRATES ARABIAN HORSE SOCIETY 12-035 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
GOLDEN HORSE HORSES AND CAMEL TRADE SUPPLIER P12-13 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
ELITE SPORTS HORSES LLC FZ 12-204 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY
SMART EQUESTRIAN EQUIPMENT 12-200 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
ALLKOKOS GMBH 12-195 GERMANY FEEDEX ANIMAL FEED TRADING 12-180 SPAIN
HIGH LINE HORSE ACCESSORIES 12-100 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ADVANCED SCIENTIFIC GROUP LLC 12-055 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
AL MAIDAN EQUESTRIAN 12-060 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES EBL 12-021 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
MANDARA EQUESTRIAN EQUIPMENT TRADING 12-030 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
UVA BEAUTY 12-201 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
ABU DHABI EQUINE AND CAMEL HOSPITAL 12-085 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES _ _ _ _ _
SARJ P12-25 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES —:::_e _:::— —:::_e _:::— —:::_e _:::——:::_e _:::— —:::_E SALUKI
. UAERABDAN 12-065 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES ___ ___ ___ T e
‘ ROYAL HORSE BOUTIQUE 12-075 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
‘,.""I.‘I EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY
"'.',::.I"I AL SUWAIDI EQUESTRAIN EQUIPMENT TRADING P12-23 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES
III|||IIII TENG SADDLERY COMPANY P12-22 CHINA Hammad Al Shamsi 12-022 United Arab Emirates
I'Illlll:lll'I Irish Thoroughbred Marketing Ltd P12-07 IRELAND Delma Kennel 12-024 United Arab Emirates
| Tnaheed Oil The Hair Lab 12-225 UNITED ARAB EMIRATES AWAD 12-121 United Arab Emirates
Al Malaky Foodstuff Packing LLC 12-210 United Arab Emirates Magda M Textiles 12-026 United Arab Emirates
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EXHIBITORS LIST

HUNTING KNIVES

EXHIBITOR NAME

AS Blades
Gold Star Industries

The SA Enterprises

Bidarian General Trading LLC

Nova Hunting Traders
Ali Enterprises

AU Hunting Expert PTY LTD
Royal Enterprises
Brought Way Industry
Najaf Traders

Master Cut FZE

Lala & Brothers
Zavialov Knife LTD
Kizlyar Knife
Shahkies Enterprises

Shani Enterprises

Pegasus Leaders Gifts Trading CO LLC

Bright Enterprises
Black Steel

Irfan and Co

AB Traders

Imperial Knives

WZD Industry

New Master Enterprises

SKS Knives

New Light Stainless Steel Industry

ORYX Custom

AR Knives Industry
Okay Steel

Pak Cutlery - Master Cut
Fausti Stefano

Buerchler Waffen

SHOW GUIDE 2025

2-063

C1-084

2-067

2-071

2-077

C1-094

C1-095

C1-086

C1-085

2-070

C1-093

2-073

2-064

2-068

2-074

2-079

2-072

2-076

2-084

C3-12

C2-06

2-069

C1-090

2-082

2-081

C1-088

2-060

C2-07

C1-083

C2-05

2-030

2-035

COUNTRY

Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
United Arab Emirates
Pakistan
Pakistan
Australia
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
United Arab Emirates
Pakistan
Russian Federation
Russian Federation
Pakistan
Pakistan
United Arab Emirates
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
United Arab Emirates
Pakistan
Pakistan
Pakistan
Italy

Switzerland

EXHIBITOR NAME

Le Luxe Perfumes

The Trendy Box

Aballii Perfume

Super Oud Perfumes

Alabeer Alahmar

Falcon 400 Carfume for Perfumes
Oud AMS

IV Perfume

Iris Perfumes

Gemstone

AllOver General Trading

La Soiree Perfume

Ghena Perfumes

Assalat Al Khaleej Perfumes
Musk Alkhulood Perfume-Sole proprietorship LLC
Fou7_almaha

Omar Khoori Perfumes
Goldedeye Perfume

Zad Food Industry Co LLC

Zad Food Industry Co LLC

Hyba Boutique

Alrawnagq Perfume

Limited Gallery LLC

Elegance Parfums and Oud Sole Proprietorship LLC
Reemyah

Nord43 Perfumes LLC

Bassmat Misk Perfumes LLC

Lucille For Cocoa & Chocolate Candies Manufacturing

Oud Boutique LLC
Glaza Collection Textile Trading
Burhan Oud & Perfumes LLC

Tolan Altyeeb and Alotoor

STAND #

C4-05
C8-06
C1-05
c4-12
C5-08
C12-04
C2-10
C3-14
C12-09
C3-13
C5-17
C2-14
C5-03
C11-02
C11-05
C8-01
C2-12
C1-02
P4-01
C11-06
C3-01
C3-05
C4-06
C12-01
C11-08
C12-02
C9-01
C5-10
C5-01
C5-04
C3-09

C5-09

COUNTRY

United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates
United Arab Emirates

United Arab Emirates
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& EXHIBITORS LIST
VISIT US ON #3-023

EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY % %
& Co. GndAl
Gahwat Al Yamia For Arabic Coffee C5-02 United Arab Emirates a/zj /dyg ﬁ. ”Z
Suhail Fadhel Alhashmi Perfumes C5-06 United Arab Emirates H am b u rg _ G erma ny
Alsada Oud And Perfume C6-01 United Arab Emirates
Think Oud C10-10 United Arab Emirates
Bukhor Aldar Perfumes LLC C10-05 United Arab Emirates
Hub Bilion General Trading C12-05 United Arab Emirates
Luxury Cady Perfumes C4-04 United Arab Emirates
Oud Wood C4-05 United Arab Emirates
Malbo General Trading LLC C4-07 United Arab Emirates
MRM Studio C4-09 United Arab Emirates
Kahraman Dubai General Trading Co LLC C5-16 United Arab Emirates
Retag Oud C5-13 United Arab Emirates
(The Emirates Center for Strategic Studies and Research (ECSSR United Arab Emirates
AD Ports Group United Arab Emirates

EXHIBITOR NAME STAND # COUNTRY HAUS M ANN

Proline Falcons AD 11-061 United Arab Emirates "AL REEM"
Decoden Japanese Art By Shade Studio 12-235 United Arab Emirates
Talad C12-28 United Arab Emirates
Phlox Design C12-29 United Arab Emirates
Al Murtaash for Heritage and Handicrafts C12-19 United Arab Emirates
‘ Askim Perfumes C12-13 United Arab Emirates
“‘u“::u“‘ Alliwan Gallery C12-18 United Arab Emirates
i
',y Alwadihi For Handi Crafts c12-27 United Arab Emirates
I
III:‘l Al Jidail Al Aneeqa C12-25 United Arab Emirates
I
"
I'I i I:I Al Yaqoot Boutique C12-17 United Arab Emirates
Iy !
I
I Embroidered Cloth C12-14 United Arab Emirates

Heyasah Fashion C12-15 United Arab Emirates 06 [ & I ,I I I I ,R

PDP Steel Frame "FALCON"
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